

(PL) INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI - WSKAZÓWKI DOTYCZĄCE OBSŁUGI I BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
STANIK SAMONOŚNY, SYMBOL: 15699_CZ_A EAN/GTIN: 5907451317792

(EN) USER MANUAL - OPERATING AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
SELF-ADHESIVE BRA, SYMBOL: 15699_CZ_A EAN/GTIN: 5907451317792

(DE) BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG - BEDIENUNGS- UND SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
SELBSTKLEBENDER BH, SYMBOL: 15699_CZ_A EAN/GTIN: 5907451317792

(CZ) NÁVOD K OBSLUZE - PROVOZNÍ A BEZPEČNOSTNÍ RADY
SAMODRŽÍCÍ PODPRSENKA, SYMBOL: 15699_CZ_A EAN/GTIN: 5907451317792

(FR) MANUEL D'UTILISATION - CONSEILS D'UTILISATION ET DE SÉCURITÉ
SOUTIEN-GORGE AUTO-ADHÉSIF, SYMBOLE : 15699_CZ_A EAN/GTIN: 5907451317792

(IT) MANUALE OPERATIVO - CONSIGLI OPERATIVI E DI SICUREZZA
REGGISENO AUTOADESIVO, SIMBOLO: 15699_CZ_A EAN/GTIN: 5907451317792

(ES) MANUAL DE OPERACIÓN - CONSEJOS DE OPERACIÓN Y SEGURIDAD
SUJETADOR AUTOADHESIVO, SÍMBOLO: 15699_CZ_A EAN/GTIN: 5907451317792

(NL) BEDIENINGSHANDLEIDING - BEDIENINGS- EN VEILIGHEIDTIPS
ZELFKLEVENDE BH, SYMBOOL: 15699_CZ_A EAN/GTIN: 5907451317792

(SE) BRUKSANVISNING - DRIFT- OCH SÄKERHETSTIPS
SJÄLVHÄFTANDE BH, SYMBOL: 15699_CZ_A EAN/GTIN: 5907451317792

(GR) ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΑΣ - ΣΥΜΒΟΥΛΕΣ ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΑΣ ΚΑΙ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ
ΑΥΤΟΚΟΛΛΗΤΟ ΣΟΥΤΙΕΝ, ΣΥΜΒΟΛΟ: 15699_CZ_A EAN/GTIN: 5907451317792

(RO) MANUAL DE OPERARE - SFATURI DE OPERAREA SI SIGURANTA
SUTIEN AUTOADEZIV, SIMBOL: 15699_CZ_A EAN/GTIN: 5907451317792

(PT) MANUAL DE OPERAÇÃO - DICAS DE OPERAÇÃO E SEGURANÇA
SUTIÃ AUTOADESIVO, SÍMBOLO: 15699_CZ_A EAN/GTIN: 5907451317792

(BG) РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА ЕКСПЛОАТАЦИЯ - СЪВЕТИ ЗА ЕКСПЛОАТАЦИЯ И БЕЗОПАСНОСТ
САМОЗАЛЕПВАЩ СУТИЕН, СИМБОЛ: 15699_CZ_A EAN/GTIN: 5907451317792

(HU) HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ – HASZNÁLATI ÉS BIZTONSÁGI TIPP
ÖNTAPADÓS MELLTARTÓ, SZIMBÓLUM: 15699_CZ_A EAN/GTIN: 5907451317792

(DK) BETJENINGSVEJLEDNING - BETJENINGS- OG SIKKERHEDSTIPS
SELVKLEBENDE BH, SYMBOL: 15699_CZ_A EAN/GTIN: 5907451317792

(SK) NÁVOD NA OBSLUHU - RADY NA PREVÁDZKU A BEZPEČNOSŤ
SAMODRŽIACA PODPRSENKA, SYMBOL: 15699_CZ_A EAN/GTIN: 5907451317792

(FI) KÄYTTÖOHJE - KÄYTTÖ- JA TURVALLISUUSVINKKEJÄ
ITSELIIMAUTUVA RINTALIIVI, SIMBOLO: 15699_CZ_A EAN/GTIN: 5907451317792

(LT) NAUDOJIMO VADOVAS – NAUDOJIMO IR SAUGOS PATARIMai
SAVILIPIS LIEMENĖLĖ, SIMBOLIS: 15699_CZ_A EAN/GTIN: 5907451317792

(LV) LIETOŠANAS ROKASGRĀMATA – LIETOŠANAS UN DROŠĪBAS PADOMI
PAŠLĪPOŠS KRŪŠTURIS, SIMBOLS: 15699_CZ_A EAN/GTIN: 5907451317792

(EE) KASUTUSJUHEND – KASUTUS- JA OHUTUSJUHEND
ISEKLEEBUV RINNAHOIDJA, SÜMBOOL: 15699_CZ_A EAN/GTIN: 5907451317792

(SI) PRIROČNIK ZA UPORABO - NASVETI ZA UPORABO IN VARNOST
SAMOLEPILNI MODRČEK, SIMBOL: 15699_CZ_A EAN/GTIN: 5907451317792

(IE) LÁMHLEABHAR OIBRIÚCHÁIN - TIPS OIBRIÚCHÁIN AGUS SÁBHÁILTEACHTA
BRA GHAFAITHE LE FÉIN, SIMBOL: 15699_CZ_A EAN/GTIN: 5907451317792

(MT) MANWAL OPERAT - OPERAZZJONI U GHAJR TAS-SIGURTÀ
BRA ADEŽIVA WAHDA, SIMBOLU: 15699_CZ_A EAN/GTIN: 5907451317792

(HR) PRIRUČNIK ZA UPORABU - SAVJETI ZA UPOTREBU I SIGURNOST
SAMOLJEPIVI GRUDNJAK, SIMBOL: 15699_CZ_A EAN/GTIN: 5907451317792

(RU) РУКОВОДСТВО ПО ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ – СОВЕТЫ ПО ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ И БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ
САМОКЛЕЯЩИЙСЯ ЛИФЧИК, СИМВОЛ: 15699_CZ_A EAN/GTIN: 5907451317792

Importer / Importeur / Importateur / Importatore / Importador / Importör / Εισαγωγέας / Importator / Dovožce / Importador / Вноситель / Importör / Importør / Dovožca / Maahantuoja / Importuotojas / Importētājs / Maaletooja / Uvoznik / Allmhaireoir / Importatur / Uvoznik / Импортер:

VERK GROUP SIKORSKI SP.K.

WYGODY 16

05-090 PODOLSZYN NOWY

POLAND

info@verkgroup.pl

+48 888055550 / +48 22 670 90 10

internetowa-hurtownia.pl

verk.store

verk.pl



Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu!

Przed przystąpieniem do używania produktu, prosimy zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją w celu prawidłowego użytkowania produktu.

Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na przyszłość oraz zastosowanie się do jej zaleceń, ponieważ jej nieprzestrzeganie może zagrażać życiu lub zdrowiu.

ZASTOSOWANIE I OPIS

Samonośny biustonosz z samoprzylepną powłoką to idealne rozwiązanie dla kobiet, które potrzebują wygodnego i dyskretnego podtrzymania biustu w sytuacjach wymagających odsłoniętych pleców lub ramion. Wyposażony w regulowane zapięcie w formie sznurka, pozwala na uzyskanie efektu push-up, zapewniając estetyczny i atrakcyjny wygląd. Wykonany z lekkiego i oddychającego materiału, jest wygodny w noszeniu przez dłuższy czas. Powłoka klejąca pozwala na łatwe zakładanie i zdejmowanie bez potrzeby stosowania dodatkowych pasków czy zapiec.

Skład materiałowy: 100% poliester

PIELĘGNACJA I CZYSZCZENIE

Aby zachować jakość materiału, stosuj się do poniższych wskazówek dotyczących pielęgnacji. Produkt można prać w pralce zgodnie z zaleceniami producenta.



MOŻLIWOŚĆ PRANIA W PRALCE MAKS. 40°C
PROGRAM DO TKANIN SYNTETYCZNYCH



NIE CZYŚCIĆ CHEMICZNIE



NIE PRASOWAĆ



NIE SUSZYĆ W SUSZARCE BĘBNOWEJ



NIE WYBIELAĆ



NIE NAMACZAĆ I NIE WYŻYMAĆ

WSKAZÓWKI BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

- Przed pierwszym użyciem wskazane jest upranie stanika.
- Dzieci nie mogą bawić się produktem.
- Czyszczenie i konserwacja nie mogą być wykonywane przez dzieci bez nadzoru.
- Dopilnować, aby materiały opakowaniowe nie zostały pozostawione bez nadzoru. Dzieci mogą się zacząć nimi bawić, co jest niebezpieczne.
- Unikać źródeł ognia: Stanik nie jest odporny na ogień, więc należy trzymać go z dala od otwartego ognia, świec, grzejników i innych źródeł ciepła.
- Przed założeniem upewnij się, że skóra jest czysta, sucha i wolna od olejków, kremów czy balsamów, które mogą osłabić przyczepność kleju.
- Zakładaj biustonosz delikatnie, bez nadmiernego ciągnięcia, aby uniknąć uszkodzenia samoprzylepnej powierzchni.
- Zdejmuj ostrożnie, zaczynając od krawędzi, aby uniknąć dyskomfortu.
- Myj samą powierzchnię klejącą delikatnie wodą z mydłem, a następnie pozostaw do wyschnięcia na powietrzu, nie używając ręcznika.
- Nie używaj przez długi czas, aby pozwolić skórze oddychać. Zaleca się nie przekraczać 8 godzin użytkowania.
- Przestrzegać zaleceń dotyczących prania: Stanik należy prać zgodnie z zaleceniami producenta. Zbyt wysoka temperatura prania lub użycie nieodpowiednich środków czyszczących może uszkodzić materiał i zmniejszyć jego trwałość.
- Regularnie pierz stanik, aby uniknąć podrażnień skóry spowodowanych potem.
- W przypadku wystąpienia bólu, uczulenia lub podrażnień skóry natychmiast przestań używać stanika.
- Przechowywanie: Po zakończeniu użytkowania, stanik należy przechowywać w suchym miejscu, z dala od wilgoci, aby zapobiec rozwojowi pleśni lub nieprzyjemnym zapachom.
- Produkt należy zawsze używać zgodnie z przeznaczeniem.



WSKAZÓWKI I INFORMACJE DOTYCZĄCE GOSPODARKI ZUŻYTYM OPAKOWANIEM

Opakowanie wykonane jest z materiałów przyjaznych dla środowiska, które można przekazać do utylizacji w lokalnym punkcie przetwarzania surowców wtórnych.

Zużyty materiał opakowaniowy należy dostarczyć do punktu przeznaczonego do składowania odpadu, wyznaczonego przez urzędy lokalne. Informacji na temat możliwości utylizacji wyeksploatowanego produktu udziela urząd gminy lub miasta.

Produkt spełnia europejskie oraz krajowe wymagania o bezpieczeństwie urządzeń i produktów.

Zastrzegamy sobie możliwość dokonywania zmian tekstu, designu i danych wyrobu bez uprzedzenia.

Dear Sir or Madam, thank you for purchasing our product!

Before using the product, please read the following instructions to ensure proper use of the product.

Please keep this manual for future reference and follow its recommendations, as failure to follow its instructions may pose a threat to life or health.

APPLICATION AND DESCRIPTION

Self-supporting bra with self-adhesive coating is the perfect solution for women who need comfortable and discreet support for their breasts in situations requiring exposed back or shoulders. Equipped with an adjustable string fastening, it allows for a push-up effect, providing an aesthetic and attractive look. Made of lightweight and breathable material, it is comfortable to wear for a longer period of time. The adhesive coating allows for easy putting on and taking off without the need for additional straps or fasteners.

Material composition: 100% polyester

CARE AND CLEANING

To maintain the quality of the material, follow the care instructions below. The product is machine washable according to the manufacturer's recommendations.



MACHINE WASHABLE MAX. 40°C PROGRAM FOR
SYNTHETIC FABRICS



DO NOT DRY CLEAN



DO NOT IRON



DO NOT TUMBLE DRY



DO NOT BLEACH



DO NOT SOAK OR WRING OUT

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

- It is advisable to wash the bra before first use.
- Children must not play with the product.
- Cleaning and maintenance may not be performed by children without supervision.
- Make sure that packaging materials are not left unattended. Children may start playing with them, which is dangerous.
- Avoid sources of fire: The bra is not fireproof, so keep it away from open flames, candles, radiators and other sources of heat.
- Before applying, make sure your skin is clean, dry and free of any oils, creams or lotions that may weaken the adhesive's grip.
- Put the bra on gently, without excessive pulling, to avoid damaging the adhesive surface.
- Remove carefully, starting from the edges, to avoid discomfort.
- Wash the adhesive surface itself gently with soap and water, then allow to air dry without using a towel.
- Do not use for a long time to allow the skin to breathe. It is recommended not to exceed 8 hours of use.
- Follow washing instructions: The bra should be washed according to the manufacturer's instructions. Too high a washing temperature or the use of inappropriate cleaning agents can damage the material and reduce its durability.
- Wash your bra regularly to avoid skin irritation caused by sweat.
- If you experience pain, allergies or skin irritation, stop using the bra immediately.
- Storage: After use, store your bra in a dry place, away from moisture, to prevent the development of mold or unpleasant odors.
- Always use the product as intended.



TIPS AND INFORMATION ON THE MANAGEMENT OF USED PACKAGING

The packaging is made of environmentally friendly materials that can be disposed of at your local recycling center.

Used packaging material should be delivered to a waste disposal point designated by local authorities. Information on the possibilities of recycling the used product is provided by the municipal or city office.

The product meets European and national requirements on the safety of devices and products.

We reserve the right to make changes to text, design and product data without notice.

DE

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank für den Kauf unseres Produkts!

Bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden, lesen Sie bitte die folgenden Anweisungen für die ordnungsgemäße Verwendung des Produkts.

Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf und befolgen Sie die Empfehlungen, da eine Nichtbeachtung eine Gefahr für Leben oder Gesundheit darstellen kann.

ANWENDUNG UND BESCHREIBUNG

Ein selbsttragender BH mit selbstklebender Beschichtung ist die perfekte Lösung für Frauen, die eine bequeme und diskrete Unterstützung ihrer Brüste in Situationen benötigen, in denen Rücken oder Schultern freigelegt werden müssen. Ausgestattet mit einem verstellbaren Schnürverschluss ermöglicht es einen Push-up-Effekt und sorgt so für ein ästhetisches und attraktives Erscheinungsbild. Aus leichtem und atmungsaktivem Material gefertigt, ist es auch über längere Zeit angenehm zu tragen. Die Klebebeschichtung ermöglicht ein einfaches An- und Ausziehen, ohne dass zusätzliche Riemen oder Verschlüsse erforderlich sind.

Materialzusammensetzung: 100 % Polyester

PFLEGE UND REINIGUNG

Um die Qualität des Materials zu erhalten, befolgen Sie die folgenden Pflegehinweise. Das Produkt kann gemäß den Empfehlungen des Herstellers in der Waschmaschine gewaschen werden.



Maschinenwaschbar max. 40°C-PROGRAMM FÜR
SYNTHETISCHE STOFFE



REINIGE CHEMISCH NICHT



KEIN BÜGELN



NICHT im Wäschetrockner trocknen



NICHT BLEICHEN



NICHT EINWEICHEN ODER WRINGEN

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

- Es empfiehlt sich, den BH vor dem ersten Tragen zu waschen.
- Kinder dürfen nicht mit dem Produkt spielen.
- Reinigung und Wartung dürfen nicht von Kindern ohne Aufsicht durchgeführt werden.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass Verpackungsmaterialien nicht unbeaufsichtigt bleiben. Kinder könnten anfangen, damit zu spielen, was gefährlich ist.
- Vermeiden Sie Feuerquellen: Der BH ist nicht feuerbeständig. Halten Sie ihn daher von offenen Flammen, Kerzen, Heizkörpern und anderen Wärmequellen fern.
- Stellen Sie vor der Installation sicher, dass die Haut sauber, trocken und frei von Ölen, Cremes oder Lotionen ist, die die Haftung des Klebers schwächen könnten.
- Ziehen Sie den BH vorsichtig und ohne übermäßiges Ziehen an, um eine Beschädigung der Klebefläche zu vermeiden.
- Vorsichtig entfernen, beginnend an den Rändern, um Unannehmlichkeiten zu vermeiden.
- Waschen Sie die Klebefläche vorsichtig mit Wasser und Seife und lassen Sie sie dann an der Luft trocknen, ohne ein Handtuch zu verwenden.
- Nicht über einen längeren Zeitraum anwenden, damit die Haut atmen kann. Es wird empfohlen, die Nutzungsdauer 8 Stunden nicht zu überschreiten.
- Waschempfehlungen beachten: Der BH sollte gemäß den Empfehlungen des Herstellers gewaschen werden. Eine zu hohe Waschetemperatur oder die Verwendung ungeeigneter Reinigungsmittel können das Material beschädigen und seine Haltbarkeit verkürzen.
- Waschen Sie Ihren BH regelmäßig, um Hautreizungen durch Schweiß zu vermeiden.
- Wenn Sie Schmerzen, Allergien oder Hautreizungen verspüren, beenden Sie die Verwendung des BHs sofort.
- Lagerung: Bewahren Sie den BH nach dem Gebrauch an einem trockenen, vor Feuchtigkeit geschützten Ort auf, um Schimmelbildung und unangenehme Gerüche vorzubeugen.
- Das Produkt sollte immer bestimmungsgemäß verwendet werden.



TIPPS UND INFORMATIONEN ZUM MANAGEMENT GEBRAUCHTER VERPACKUNGEN

Die Verpackung besteht aus umweltfreundlichen Materialien, die bei Ihrem örtlichen Recyclinghof entsorgt werden können.

Gebrauchtes Verpackungsmaterial sollte an einer von den örtlichen Behörden benannten Abfallsammelstelle abgegeben werden. Informationen zur Entsorgung eines gebrauchten Produkts erhalten Sie von der Gemeinde oder dem Stadtamt.

Das Produkt erfüllt europäische und nationale Anforderungen an die Sicherheit von Geräten und Produkten.

Wir behalten uns das Recht vor, ohne vorherige Ankündigung Änderungen an Text, Design und Produktdaten vorzunehmen.

Vážený pane/paní, děkujeme, že jste si zakoupili náš výrobek!

Před použitím produktu si přečtěte níže uvedené pokyny pro správné použití produktu.

Uchovejte si prosím tento návod pro budoucí použití a dodržujte jeho doporučení, protože nedodržení může představovat ohrožení života nebo zdraví.

APLIKACE A POPIS

Samonosná podprsenka se samolepicí vrstvou je perfektním řešením pro ženy, které potřebují pohodlnou a diskrétní podporu pro svá ňadra v situacích vyžadujících odhalená záda nebo ramena. Je vybavena nastavitelným zapínáním na šňůrku, umožňuje push-up efekt a zajišťuje estetický a atraktivní vzhled. Vyrobeno z lehkého a prodyšného materiálu, je pohodlné na nošení po dlouhou dobu. Přílnavý povlak umožňuje snadné nazouvání a svlékání bez potřeby dalších popruhů nebo spojovacích prvků.

Materiálové složení: 100% polyester

PÉČE A ČIŠTĚNÍ

Abyste zachovali kvalitu materiálu, dodržujte níže uvedené pokyny pro péči. Výrobek lze prát v pračce dle doporučení výrobce.



PRATELNÉ V PRAČCE MAX. 40°C PROGRAM PRO
SYNTETICKÉ LÁTKY



NEČISTĚTE SUCHOU



NEŽEHLIT



NESUŠTE v sušičce



NEBĚLIT



NENAMÁČEJTE ANI NEŽDÍME

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY

- Před prvním použitím je vhodné podprsenku vyprat.
- Děti si s výrobkem nesmí hrát.
- Čištění a údržbu nesmějí provádět děti bez dozoru.
- Ujistěte se, že obalové materiály nezůstaly bez dozoru. Děti si s nimi mohou začít hrát, což je nebezpečné.
- Vyhněte se zdrojům ohně: Podprsenka není ohnivzdorná, proto ji držte mimo dosah otevřeného ohně, svíček, radiátorů a jiných zdrojů tepla.
- Před instalací se ujistěte, že je pokožka čistá, suchá a bez olejů, krémů nebo pleťových vod, které mohou oslabit přilnavost lepidla.
- Podprsenku nasazujte jemně, bez nadměrného tahání, aby nedošlo k poškození přílnavého povrchu.
- Odstraňte opatrně, začněte od okrajů, abyste se vyhnuli nepohodlí.
- Lepicí povrch jemně omyjte mýdlem a vodou a poté jej nechte uschnout na vzduchu bez použití ručníku.
- Nepoužívejte dlouhodobě, aby pokožka mohla dýchat. Doporučuje se nepřesáhnout 8 hodin používání.
- Dodržujte doporučení pro praní: Podprsenka by se měla prát podle doporučení výrobce. Příliš vysoká teplota praní nebo použití nevhodných čisticích prostředků může poškodit materiál a snížit jeho životnost.
- Pravidelně si podprsenku perte, abyste předešli podráždění pokožky potem.
- Pokud se u vás objeví bolest, alergie nebo podráždění pokožky, okamžitě přestaňte podprsenku používat.
- Skladování: Po použití uložte podprsenku na suché místo, mimo vlhkost, zabráníte tak růstu plísní nebo nepříjemnému zápachu.
- Výrobek by měl být vždy používán tak, jak je určen.



TIPY A INFORMACE TÝKAJÍCÍ SE NAKLÁDÁNÍ S POUŽITÝMI OBALY

Obal je vyroben z ekologických materiálů, které lze zlikvidovat v místním recyklačním středisku.

Použitý obalový materiál odevzdejte na sběrné místo určené místními úřady. Informace o likvidaci použitého výrobku poskytuje obecní nebo městský úřad.

Výrobek splňuje evropské a národní požadavky na bezpečnost zařízení a výrobků.

Vyhrazujeme si právo provádět změny v textu, designu a produktových datech bez předchozího upozornění.

Cher Monsieur/Madame, merci d'avoir acheté notre produit !

Avant d'utiliser le produit, veuillez lire les instructions ci-dessous pour une utilisation correcte du produit.

Veuillez conserver ce manuel pour référence future et suivre ses recommandations, car le non-respect peut constituer une menace pour la vie ou la santé.

DEMANDE ET DESCRIPTION

Un soutien-gorge autoportant avec revêtement autocollant est la solution parfaite pour les femmes qui ont besoin d'un maintien confortable et discret de leur poitrine dans des situations nécessitant un dos ou des épaules exposés. Equipé d'une fermeture à cordon réglable, il permet un effet push-up, assurant un aspect esthétique et attractif. Fabriqué dans un matériau léger et respirant, il est confortable à porter pendant de longues périodes. Le revêtement adhésif permet une mise en place et un retrait faciles sans avoir besoin de sangles ou d'attaches supplémentaires.

Composition du matériau : 100 % polyester

ENTRETIEN ET NETTOYAGE

Pour conserver la qualité du matériau, suivez les instructions d'entretien ci-dessous. Le produit peut être lavé en machine selon les recommandations du fabricant.



LAVABLE EN MACHINE MAX. PROGRAMME 40°C POUR
TISSUS SYNTHÉTIQUES



NE PAS NETTOYER À SEC



NE PAS REPASSER



NE PAS SÉCHER AU SÈCHE-LINGE



NE PAS JAVELLISER



NE PAS TREMPER NI ESSORER

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

- Il est conseillé de laver le soutien-gorge avant la première utilisation.
- Les enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec le produit.
- Le nettoyage et l'entretien ne doivent pas être effectués par des enfants sans surveillance.
- Assurez-vous que les matériaux d'emballage ne sont pas laissés sans surveillance. Les enfants peuvent commencer à jouer avec eux, ce qui est dangereux.
- Évitez les sources d'incendie : le soutien-gorge n'est pas résistant au feu, gardez-le donc à l'écart des flammes nues, des bougies, des radiateurs et autres sources de chaleur.
- Avant l'installation, assurez-vous que la peau est propre, sèche et exempte d'huiles, crèmes ou lotions susceptibles d'affaiblir l'adhérence de l'adhésif.
- Enfilez le soutien-gorge doucement, sans tirer excessivement, pour éviter d'endommager la surface adhésive.
- Retirer délicatement en commençant par les bords pour éviter toute gêne.
- Lavez délicatement la surface adhésive avec de l'eau et du savon, puis laissez-la sécher à l'air libre sans utiliser de serviette.
- Ne pas utiliser longtemps pour laisser respirer la peau. Il est recommandé de ne pas dépasser 8 heures d'utilisation.
- Suivez les recommandations de lavage : Le soutien-gorge doit être lavé selon les recommandations du fabricant. Une température de lavage trop élevée ou l'utilisation de produits de nettoyage inappropriés peuvent endommager le matériau et réduire sa durabilité.
- Lavez régulièrement votre soutien-gorge pour éviter les irritations cutanées causées par la sueur.
- Si vous ressentez des douleurs, des allergies ou une irritation cutanée, arrêtez immédiatement d'utiliser le soutien-gorge.
- Stockage : Après utilisation, rangez le soutien-gorge dans un endroit sec, à l'abri de l'humidité, pour éviter le développement de moisissures ou d'odeurs désagréables.
- Le produit doit toujours être utilisé comme prévu.



CONSEILS ET INFORMATIONS SUR LA GESTION DES EMBALLAGES USAGÉS

L'emballage est composé de matériaux respectueux de l'environnement qui peuvent être éliminés dans votre centre de recyclage local. Les matériaux d'emballage usagés doivent être livrés à un point de collecte des déchets désigné par les autorités locales. Les informations sur la manière de se débarrasser d'un produit usagé sont fournies par la commune ou la mairie.

Le produit répond aux exigences européennes et nationales en matière de sécurité des appareils et des produits.
Nous nous réservons le droit de modifier le texte, la conception et les données du produit sans préavis.

Gentile signore/signora, grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto!

Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, leggere le istruzioni seguenti per un corretto utilizzo del prodotto.

Si prega di conservare questo manuale per riferimento futuro e di seguire le sue raccomandazioni, poiché la mancata osservanza può rappresentare una minaccia per la vita o la salute.

APPLICAZIONE E DESCRIZIONE

Un reggiseno autoportante con rivestimento autoadesivo è la soluzione perfetta per le donne che necessitano di un sostegno comodo e discreto per il seno in situazioni in cui la schiena o le spalle sono esposte. Dotato di chiusura con cordino regolabile, permette un effetto push up, garantendo un aspetto estetico ed accattivante. Realizzato in materiale leggero e traspirante, è comodo da indossare per lunghi periodi di tempo. Il rivestimento adesivo consente di indossarlo e toglierlo facilmente senza la necessità di cinghie o elementi di fissaggio aggiuntivi.

Composizione del materiale: 100% poliestere

CURA E PULIZIA

Per mantenere la qualità del materiale, seguire le istruzioni per la cura riportate di seguito. Il prodotto può essere lavato in lavatrice secondo le raccomandazioni del produttore.



LAVABILE IN LAVATRICE MAX. PROGRAMMA 40°C PER
TESSUTI SINTETICI



NON LAVARE A SECCO



NON STIRARE



NON ASCIUGARE IN ASCIUGATRICE



NON USARE LA CANDEGGINA



NON IMMERGERE O STRIZZARE

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

- Si consiglia di lavare il reggiseno prima del primo utilizzo.
- I bambini non devono giocare con il prodotto.
- La pulizia e la manutenzione non devono essere eseguite da bambini senza supervisione.
- Assicurarsi che i materiali di imballaggio non vengano lasciati incustoditi. I bambini potrebbero iniziare a giocare con loro, il che è pericoloso.
- Evitare fonti di fuoco: il reggiseno non è resistente al fuoco, tenerlo quindi lontano da fiamme libere, candele, termosifoni e altre fonti di calore.
- Prima dell'installazione, assicurarsi che la pelle sia pulita, asciutta e priva di oli, creme o lozioni che potrebbero indebolire l'adesione dell'adesivo.
- Indossare il reggiseno con delicatezza, senza tirare eccessivamente, per evitare di danneggiare la superficie adesiva.
- Rimuovere con attenzione, iniziando dai bordi per evitare fastidi.
- Lavare delicatamente la superficie adesiva con acqua e sapone, quindi lasciarla asciugare all'aria senza utilizzare un asciugamano.
- Non utilizzare a lungo per consentire alla pelle di respirare. Si consiglia di non superare le 8 ore di utilizzo.
- Seguire le raccomandazioni di lavaggio: il reggiseno deve essere lavato secondo le raccomandazioni del produttore. Una temperatura di lavaggio troppo elevata o l'uso di detergenti inappropriati possono danneggiare il materiale e ridurne la durata.
- Lava regolarmente il reggiseno per evitare irritazioni alla pelle causate dal sudore.
- Se avverti dolore, allergie o irritazione della pelle, smetti immediatamente di usare il reggiseno.
- Conservazione: Dopo l'uso, riporre il reggiseno in un luogo asciutto, al riparo dall'umidità, per evitare la formazione di muffe o odori sgradevoli.
- Il prodotto deve essere sempre utilizzato come previsto.



CONSIGLI E INFORMAZIONI SULLA GESTIONE DEGLI IMBALLAGGI USATI

L'imballaggio è realizzato con materiali ecologici che possono essere smaltiti presso il centro di riciclaggio locale.

Il materiale di imballaggio usato deve essere consegnato ad un punto di raccolta rifiuti designato dalle autorità locali. Le informazioni su come smaltire un prodotto usato sono fornite dal comune o dall'ufficio comunale.

Il prodotto soddisfa i requisiti europei e nazionali per la sicurezza di dispositivi e prodotti.

Ci riserviamo il diritto di apportare modifiche al testo, al design e ai dati del prodotto senza preavviso.

Estimado señor/señora, ¡gracias por comprar nuestro producto!

Antes de usar el producto, lea las instrucciones a continuación para un uso adecuado del producto.

Guarde este manual para consultarlo en el futuro y siga sus recomendaciones, ya que su incumplimiento puede representar una amenaza para la vida o la salud.

APLICACIÓN Y DESCRIPCIÓN

Un sujetador autoportante con revestimiento autoadhesivo es la solución perfecta para las mujeres que necesitan un soporte cómodo y discreto para sus senos en situaciones que requieren espalda u hombros expuestos. Equipado con un cierre de cordón ajustable, permite un efecto push-up, asegurando una apariencia estética y atractiva. Fabricado con un material ligero y transpirable, es cómodo de llevar durante largos periodos de tiempo. El revestimiento adhesivo permite ponerlo y quitarlo fácilmente sin necesidad de correas o sujetadores adicionales.

Composición del material: 100% poliéster

CUIDADO Y LIMPIEZA

Para mantener la calidad del material, siga las instrucciones de cuidado a continuación. El producto se puede lavar en lavadora según las recomendaciones del fabricante.



LAVABLE A MÁQUINA MÁX. PROGRAMA 40°C PARA
TEJIDOS SINTÉTICOS



NO LAVAR EN SECO



NO PLANCHAR



NO secar en secadora



NO USA BLANQUEADOR



NO REMOJAR NI ESCRIBIR

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

- Es recomendable lavar el sujetador antes del primer uso.
- Los niños no deben jugar con el producto.
- La limpieza y el mantenimiento no deben ser realizados por niños sin supervisión.
- Asegúrese de que los materiales de embalaje no queden desatendidos. Los niños pueden empezar a jugar con ellos, lo cual es peligroso.
- Evite fuentes de fuego: El sujetador no es resistente al fuego, por lo tanto manténgalo alejado de llamas abiertas, velas, radiadores y otras fuentes de calor.
- Antes de la instalación, asegúrese de que la piel esté limpia, seca y libre de aceites, cremas o lociones que puedan debilitar la adherencia del adhesivo.
- Colóquese el sujetador con cuidado, sin tirar excesivamente, para evitar dañar la superficie adhesiva.
- Retirar con cuidado, empezando por los bordes para evitar molestias.
- Lave la superficie adhesiva suavemente con agua y jabón, luego déjela secar al aire sin usar una toalla.
- No utilizar durante mucho tiempo para permitir que la piel respire. Se recomienda no exceder las 8 horas de uso.
- Seguir las recomendaciones de lavado: El sujetador debe lavarse según las recomendaciones del fabricante. Una temperatura de lavado demasiado alta o el uso de agentes de limpieza inadecuados pueden dañar el material y reducir su durabilidad.
- Lava tu sostén regularmente para evitar la irritación de la piel causada por el sudor.
- Si siente dolor, alergias o irritación de la piel, deje de usar el sujetador inmediatamente.
- Almacenamiento: Después de su uso, guarde el sujetador en un lugar seco, alejado de la humedad, para evitar la aparición de moho u olores desagradables.
- El producto siempre debe usarse según lo previsto.



CONSEJOS E INFORMACIÓN SOBRE LA GESTIÓN DE ENVASES USADOS

El embalaje está fabricado con materiales respetuosos con el medio ambiente que pueden desecharse en su centro de reciclaje local.

El material de embalaje usado debe entregarse en un punto de recogida de residuos designado por las autoridades locales. La información sobre cómo deshacerse de un producto usado la proporciona el municipio o la oficina municipal.

El producto cumple con los requisitos europeos y nacionales para la seguridad de dispositivos y productos.

Nos reservamos el derecho de realizar cambios en el texto, el diseño y los datos del producto sin previo aviso.

Geachte heer/mevrouw, bedankt voor de aankoop van ons product!

Lees voordat u het product gebruikt de onderstaande instructies voor het juiste gebruik van het product.

Bewaar deze handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik en volg de aanbevelingen ervan, aangezien het niet naleven ervan een bedreiging voor het leven of de gezondheid kan vormen.

TOEPASSING EN BESCHRIJVING

Een zelfdragende bh met een zelfklevende coating is de perfecte oplossing voor vrouwen die comfortabele en discrete ondersteuning voor hun borsten nodig hebben in situaties waarbij rug of schouders zichtbaar zijn. Uitgerust met een verstelbare touwsluiting, zorgt het voor een push-up effect, wat zorgt voor een esthetische en aantrekkelijke uitstraling. Gemaakt van lichtgewicht en ademend materiaal, waardoor het comfortabel is om langdurig te dragen. De zelfklevende coating maakt eenvoudig aan- en uittrekken mogelijk zonder dat er extra riemen of sluitingen nodig zijn.

Materiaalsamenstelling: 100% polyester

VERZORGING EN REINIGING

Om de kwaliteit van het materiaal te behouden, volgt u onderstaande onderhoudsinstructies. Het product kan in de wasmachine worden gewassen volgens de aanbevelingen van de fabrikant.



MACHINE WASBAAR MAX. 40°C PROGRAMMA VOOR
SYNTHETISCHE STOFFEN



NIET STOMEN



NIET STRIJKEN



NIET DROGEN



NIET BLEKEN



NIET DWEKEN OF WRINGEN

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

- Het is raadzaam om de beha voor het eerste gebruik te wassen.
- Kinderen mogen niet met het product spelen.
- Reiniging en onderhoud mogen niet door kinderen zonder toezicht worden uitgevoerd.
- Zorg ervoor dat verpakkingsmaterialen niet onbeheerd worden achtergelaten. Kinderen kunnen ermee gaan spelen, wat gevaarlijk is.
- Vermijd vuurbronnen: De beha is niet brandwerend, dus houd hem uit de buurt van open vuur, kaarsen, radiatoren en andere warmtebronnen.
- Zorg er vóór de installatie voor dat de huid schoon, droog en vrij is van oliën, crèmes of lotions die de hechting van de lijm kunnen verzwakken.
- Trek de beha voorzichtig aan, zonder overmatig trekken, om beschadiging van het kleefoppervlak te voorkomen.
- Verwijder voorzichtig, beginnend bij de randen om ongemak te voorkomen.
- Was het lijmoppervlak voorzichtig met water en zeep en laat het vervolgens aan de lucht drogen zonder een handdoek te gebruiken.
- Niet langdurig gebruiken, zodat de huid kan ademen. Het wordt aanbevolen om de gebruiksduur van 8 uur niet te overschrijden.
- Volg de wasadviezen: De beha moet worden gewassen volgens de aanbevelingen van de fabrikant. Een te hoge wastemperatuur of het gebruik van ongeschikte reinigingsmiddelen kunnen het materiaal beschadigen en de duurzaamheid ervan verminderen.
- Was uw beha regelmatig om huidirritatie door zweet te voorkomen.
- Als u pijn, allergieën of huidirritatie ervaart, stop dan onmiddellijk met het gebruik van de beha.
- Bewaren: Bewaar de beha na gebruik op een droge plaats, uit de buurt van vocht, om schimmelvorming of onaangename geurtjes te voorkomen.
- Het product moet altijd worden gebruikt zoals bedoeld.



TIPS EN INFORMATIE OVER HET BEHEER VAN GEBRUIKTE VERPAKKING

De verpakking is gemaakt van milieuvriendelijke materialen die u kunt inleveren bij uw plaatselijke recyclingcentrum.

Gebruikt verpakkingsmateriaal dient te worden afgegeven bij een door de plaatselijke autoriteiten aangewezen afvalinzamelpunt. Informatie over hoe u een gebruikt product moet weggooien, krijgt u van de gemeente of het stadskantoor.

Het product voldoet aan de Europese en nationale eisen voor de veiligheid van apparaten en producten.

Wij behouden ons het recht voor om zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving wijzigingen in de tekst, het ontwerp en de productgegevens aan te brengen.

Bästa herr/fru, tack för att du köpte vår produkt!

Innan du använder produkten, läs instruktionerna nedan för korrekt användning av produkten.

Vänligen spara denna handbok för framtida referens och följ dess rekommendationer, eftersom underlåtenhet att följa dem kan utgöra ett hot mot liv eller hälsa.

ANVÄNDNING OCH BESKRIVNING

En självbärande bh med en självhäftande beläggning är den perfekta lösningen för kvinnor som behöver bekvämt och diskret stöd för sina bröst i situationer som kräver exponerad rygg eller axlar. Utrustad med en justerbar strängstängning, möjliggör den en push-up-effekt, vilket säkerställer ett estetiskt och attraktivt utseende. Tillverkad av lätt och andningsbart material, den är bekväm att bära under långa perioder. Den självhäftande beläggningen gör det enkelt att ta av och på utan att behöva använda extra remmar eller fästen.

Materialsammansättning: 100% polyester

SKÖTSEL OCH RENGÖRING

För att bibehålla kvaliteten på materialet, följ skötselanvisningarna nedan. Produkten kan tvättas i tvättmaskin enligt tillverkarens rekommendationer.



MASKINTVÄTTBAR MAX. 40°C PROGRAM FÖR
SYNTEKISKA TYGER



KEMTRENGÖRA INTE



STRÄK INTE



Torktumlas INTE



BLEK INTE



Blötlägg INTE ELLER VIRKA

SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER

- Det är lämpligt att tvätta bh:n före första användningen.
- Barn får inte leka med produkten.
- Rengöring och underhåll får inte utföras av barn utan tillsyn.
- Se till att förpackningsmaterial inte lämnas utan tillsyn. Barn kan börja leka med dem, vilket är farligt.
- Undvik brandkällor: BH:n är inte brandbeständig, så håll den borta från öppna lågor, ljus, radiatorer och andra värmekällor.
- Före installation, se till att huden är ren, torr och fri från oljor, krämer eller lotioner som kan försvaga limmets vidhäftning.
- Sätt på behåll försiktigt, utan att dra för mycket, för att undvika att skada den vidhäftande ytan.
- Ta bort försiktigt, börja från kanterna för att undvika obehag.
- Tvätta den självhäftande ytan försiktigt med tvål och vatten och låt den sedan lufttorka utan att använda en handduk.
- Använd inte under lång tid för att huden ska kunna andas. Det rekommenderas att inte överskrida 8 timmars användning.
- Följ tvättherekommendationer: BH:n bör tvättas enligt tillverkarens rekommendationer. För hög tvätttemperatur eller användning av olämpliga rengöringsmedel kan skada materialet och minska dess hållbarhet.
- Tvätta din bh regelbundet för att undvika hudirritation orsakad av svett.
- Om du upplever smärta, allergier eller hudirritation, sluta använda bh:n omedelbart.
- Förvaring: Efter användning, förvara bh:n på en torr plats, borta från fukt, för att förhindra tillväxt av mögel eller obehaglig lukt.
- Produkten ska alltid användas på avsett sätt.



TIPS OCH INFORMATION OM HANTERING AV ANVÄNDA FÖRPACKNINGAR

Förpackningen är gjord av miljövänliga material som kan lämnas till din lokala återvinningscentral.

Använt förpackningsmaterial ska lämnas till en avfallsinsamlingsplats som utsetts av lokala myndigheter. Information om hur man gör sig av med en använd produkt tillhandahålls av kommunen eller stadskontoret.

Produkten uppfyller europeiska och nationella krav för säkerhet för enheter och produkter.

Vi förbehåller oss rätten att göra ändringar i text, design och produktdata utan föregående meddelande.

Αγαπητέ κύριε/κυρία, σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το προϊόν μας!

Πριν χρησιμοποιήσετε το προϊόν, διαβάστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες για τη σωστή χρήση του προϊόντος.

Φυλάξτε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική αναφορά και ακολουθήστε τις συστάσεις του, καθώς η μη συμμόρφωση μπορεί να αποτελέσει απειλή για τη ζωή ή την υγεία.

ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΗ ΚΑΙ ΠΕΡΙΓΡΑΦΗ

Ένα αυτοφερόμενο σουτιέν με αυτοκόλλητη επίστρωση είναι η τέλεια λύση για γυναίκες που χρειάζονται άνετη και διακριτική στήριξη για το στήθος τους σε καταστάσεις που απαιτούν εκτεθειμένη πλάτη ή ώμους. Εξοπλισμένο με ρυθμιζόμενο κλείσιμο με κορδόνια, επιτρέπει ένα αποτέλεσμα push-up, εξασφαλίζοντας μια αισθητική και ελκυστική εμφάνιση. Κατασκευασμένο από ελαφρύ και αναπνεύσιμο υλικό, είναι άνετο στη χρήση για μεγάλες χρονικές περιόδους. Η αυτοκόλλητη επίστρωση επιτρέπει την εύκολη τοποθέτηση και αφαίρεση χωρίς την ανάγκη πρόσθετων ιμάντων ή συνδετήρων.

Σύνθεση υλικού: 100% πολυεστέρας

ΦΡΟΝΤΙΔΑ ΚΑΙ ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΣ

Για να διατηρήσετε την ποιότητα του υλικού, ακολουθήστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες φροντίδας. Το προϊόν μπορεί να πλυθεί σε πλυντήριο ρούχων σύμφωνα με τις συστάσεις του κατασκευαστή.



ΠΛΕΝΕΤΑΙ ΜΕΓ. ΠΡΟΓΡΑΜΜΑ 40°C ΓΙΑ ΣΥΝΘΕΤΙΚΑ
ΥΦΑΣΜΑΤΑ



ΜΗΝ ΣΤΕΓΝΟΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΤΕ



ΜΗ ΣΙΔΕΡΩΝΕΤΕ



ΜΗΝ ΣΤΕΓΝΩΣΤΕΤΕ



ΜΗ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΕΙΤΕ ΛΕΥΚΑΝΤΙΚΑ



ΜΗ ΜΟΥΣΙΖΕΤΕ ΚΑΙ ΜΗΝ ΣΤΥΨΕΤΕ

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ

- Συνιστάται να πλένετε το σουτιέν πριν την πρώτη χρήση.
- Τα παιδιά δεν πρέπει να παίζουν με το προϊόν.
- Ο καθαρισμός και η συντήρηση δεν πρέπει να εκτελούνται από παιδιά χωρίς επίβλεψη.
- Βεβαιωθείτε ότι τα υλικά συσκευασίας δεν αφήνονται χωρίς επίβλεψη. Τα παιδιά μπορεί να αρχίσουν να παίζουν μαζί τους, κάτι που είναι επικίνδυνο.
- Αποφύγετε πηγές πυρκαγιάς: Το σουτιέν δεν είναι πυρίμαχο, επομένως κρατήστε το μακριά από ανοιχτές φλόγες, κεριά, καλοριφέρ και άλλες πηγές θερμότητας.
- Πριν την εγκατάσταση, βεβαιωθείτε ότι το δέρμα είναι καθαρό, στεγνό και απαλλαγμένο από έλαια, κρέμες ή λοσιόν που μπορεί να εξασθενίσουν την πρόσφυση της κόλλας.
- Φορέστε το σουτιέν απαλά, χωρίς υπερβολικό τράβηγμα, για να αποφύγετε την καταστροφή της κολλητικής επιφάνειας.
- Αφαιρέστε προσεκτικά, ξεκινώντας από τις άκρες για να αποφύγετε την ενόχληση.
- Πλύνετε απαλά την επιφάνεια της κόλλας με σαπούνι και νερό και μετά αφήστε την να στεγνώσει στον αέρα χωρίς να χρησιμοποιήσετε πετσέτα.
- Μην το χρησιμοποιείτε για μεγάλο χρονικό διάστημα για να επιτρέψετε στο δέρμα να αναπνέει. Συνιστάται να μην υπερβαίνει τις 8 ώρες χρήσης.
- Ακολουθήστε τις συστάσεις πλυσίματος: Το σουτιέν πρέπει να πλένεται σύμφωνα με τις συστάσεις του κατασκευαστή. Η υπερβολικά υψηλή θερμοκρασία πλύσης ή η χρήση ακατάλληλων καθαριστικών μπορεί να βλάψει το υλικό και να μειώσει την αντοχή του.
- Πλένετε τακτικά το σουτιέν σας για να αποφύγετε τον ερεθισμό του δέρματος που προκαλείται από τον ιδρώτα.
- Εάν αισθανθείτε πόνο, αλλεργίες ή ερεθισμό του δέρματος, σταματήστε αμέσως να χρησιμοποιείτε το σουτιέν.
- Αποθήκευση: Μετά τη χρήση, αποθηκεύστε το σουτιέν σε στεγνό μέρος, μακριά από υγρασία, για να αποτρέψετε την ανάπτυξη μούχλας ή δυσάρεστες οσμές.
- Το προϊόν πρέπει πάντα να χρησιμοποιείται όπως προορίζεται.



ΣΥΜΒΟΥΛΕΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΤΗ ΔΙΑΧΕΙΡΙΣΗ ΜΕΤΑΧΕΙΡΙΣΜΕΝΩΝ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΑΣΙΩΝ

Η συσκευασία είναι κατασκευασμένη από φιλικά προς το περιβάλλον υλικά που μπορούν να απορριφθούν στο τοπικό σας κέντρο ανακύκλωσης.

Το χρησιμοποιημένο υλικό συσκευασίας θα πρέπει να παραδίδεται σε σημείο συλλογής απορριμμάτων που ορίζεται από τις τοπικές αρχές. Πληροφορίες σχετικά με τον τρόπο απόρριψης ενός χρησιμοποιημένου προϊόντος παρέχονται από το γραφείο του δήμου ή της πόλης.

Το προϊόν πληροί τις ευρωπαϊκές και εθνικές απαιτήσεις για την ασφάλεια συσκευών και προϊόντων.

Διατηρούμε το δικαίωμα να κάνουμε αλλαγές στο κείμενο, το σχέδιο και τα δεδομένα προϊόντος χωρίς προηγούμενη ειδοποίηση.

Stimate domnule/doamnă, vă mulțumim că ați achiziționat produsul nostru!

Înainte de a utiliza produsul, vă rugăm să citiți instrucțiunile de mai jos pentru utilizarea corectă a produsului.

Vă rugăm să păstrați acest manual pentru referințe viitoare și să urmați recomandările acestuia, deoarece nerespectarea poate reprezenta o amenințare pentru viață sau sănătate.

APLICAȚIE ȘI DESCRIERE

Un sutien autoportant cu înveliș autoadeziv este soluția perfectă pentru femeile care au nevoie de sprijin confortabil și discret pentru sânii lor în situații care necesită spate sau umerii expuși. Prevazut cu închidere cu snur reglabil, permite un efect de push-up, asigurând un aspect estetic și atractiv. Fabricat din material ușor și respirabil, este confortabil de purtat pentru perioade lungi de timp. Învelișul adeziv permite montarea și scoaterea cu ușurință fără a fi nevoie de curele sau elemente de fixare suplimentare.

Compoziție material: 100% poliester

ÎNGRIJIRE ȘI CURĂȚARE

Pentru a menține calitatea materialului, urmați instrucțiunile de îngrijire de mai jos. Produsul poate fi spălat în mașina de spălat rufe conform recomandărilor producătorului.



LAVABIL LA MASINA MAX. PROGRAM 40°C PENTRU
TESSUTI SINTETICE



NU CURĂȚAȚI CHIMIC



NU CĂLCAȚI



NU USCATĂ



A NU SE FOLOSII ÎNĂLBITOR



NU ÎMBIERȚI SAU TORTI

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE SIGURANȚĂ

- Este recomandabil să spălați sutienul înainte de prima utilizare.
- Copiii nu trebuie să se joace cu produsul.
- Curățarea și întreținerea nu trebuie efectuate de copii fără supraveghere.
- Asigurați-vă că materialele de ambalare nu sunt lăsate nesupravegheate. Copiii pot începe să se joace cu ei, ceea ce este periculos.
- Evitați sursele de foc: sutienul nu este rezistent la foc, așa că țineți-l departe de flăcări deschise, lumânări, calorifere și alte surse de căldură.
- Înainte de instalare, asigurați-vă că pielea este curată, uscată și fără uleiuri, creme sau loțiuni care pot slăbi aderența adezivului.
- Puneți sutienul ușor, fără a trage excesiv, pentru a evita deteriorarea suprafeței adezive.
- Scoateți cu grijă, începând de la margini pentru a evita disconfortul.
- Spălați ușor suprafața adezivă cu apă și săpun, apoi lăsați-o să se usuce la aer fără a folosi un prosop.
- Nu utilizați o perioadă lungă de timp pentru a permite pielii să respire. Se recomandă a nu depăși 8 ore de utilizare.
- Urmăriți recomandările de spălare: sutienul trebuie spălat conform recomandărilor producătorului. O temperatură prea mare de spălare sau utilizarea agenților de curățare inadecvați pot deteriora materialul și pot reduce durabilitatea acestuia.
- Spălați-vă sutienul în mod regulat pentru a evita iritarea pielii cauzată de transpirație.
- Dacă aveți dureri, alergii sau iritații ale pielii, nu mai folosiți sutienul imediat.
- Depozitare: După utilizare, depozitați sutienul într-un loc uscat, ferit de umiditate, pentru a preveni dezvoltarea mușcăiului sau a mirosurilor neplăcute.
- Produsul ar trebui să fie întotdeauna utilizat conform destinației.



SFATURI ȘI INFORMAȚII PRIVIND GESTIONAREA AMBALAJULUI UTILIZAT

Ambalajul este realizat din materiale ecologice care pot fi aruncate la centrul local de reciclare.

Materialul de ambalare folosit trebuie livrat la un punct de colectare a deșeurilor desemnat de autoritățile locale. Informațiile despre modul de eliminare a unui produs uzat sunt furnizate de către oficiul comunal sau al orașului.

Produsul îndeplinește cerințele europene și naționale pentru siguranța dispozitivelor și produselor.

Ne rezervăm dreptul de a face modificări textului, designului și datelor produsului fără notificare prealabilă.

Prezado senhor/senhora, obrigado por adquirir nosso produto!

Antes de usar o produto, leia as instruções abaixo para o uso adequado do produto.

Guarde este manual para referência futura e siga suas recomendações, pois o não cumprimento pode representar uma ameaça à vida ou à saúde.

APLICAÇÃO E DESCRIÇÃO

Um sutiã autoportante com revestimento autoadesivo é a solução perfeita para mulheres que precisam de um suporte confortável e discreto para os seios em situações que exigem costas ou ombros expostos. Equipado com fecho de cordão ajustável, permite um efeito push-up, garantindo um aspecto estético e atraente. Feito de material leve e respirável, é confortável de usar por longos períodos de tempo. O revestimento adesivo permite fácil colocação e retirada sem a necessidade de tiras ou fechos adicionais.

Composição do material: 100% poliéster

CUIDADOS E LIMPEZA

Para manter a qualidade do material, siga as instruções de cuidados abaixo. O produto pode ser lavado em máquina de lavar conforme recomendação do fabricante.



LAVÁVEL À MÁQUINA MÁX. PROGRAMA 40°C PARA
TECIDOS SINTÉTICOS



NÃO LAVAR A SECO



NÃO ENGOMAR



NÃO SEQUE



NÃO UTILIZAR ALVEJANTE



NÃO MERGULHE NEM TORÇA

INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA

- É aconselhável lavar o sutiã antes do primeiro uso.
- As crianças não devem brincar com o produto.
- A limpeza e a manutenção não devem ser realizadas por crianças sem supervisão.
- Certifique-se de que os materiais de embalagem não sejam deixados sem vigilância. As crianças podem começar a brincar com eles, o que é perigoso.
- Evite fontes de fogo: O sutiã não é resistente ao fogo, portanto mantenha-o longe de chamas, velas, radiadores e outras fontes de calor.
- Antes da instalação, certifique-se de que a pele esteja limpa, seca e livre de óleos, cremes ou loções que possam enfraquecer a aderência do adesivo.
- Coloque o sutiã com cuidado, sem puxar excessivamente, para não danificar a superfície adesiva.
- Retire com cuidado, começando pelas bordas para evitar desconforto.
- Lave suavemente a superfície adesiva com água e sabão e deixe secar ao ar livre, sem usar toalha.
- Não use por muito tempo para permitir que a pele respire. Recomenda-se não ultrapassar 8 horas de uso.
- Siga as recomendações de lavagem: O sutiã deve ser lavado de acordo com as recomendações do fabricante. Uma temperatura de lavagem demasiado elevada ou a utilização de agentes de limpeza inadequados podem danificar o material e reduzir a sua durabilidade.
- Lave o sutiã regularmente para evitar irritações na pele causadas pelo suor.
- Se sentir dor, alergia ou irritação na pele, pare de usar o sutiã imediatamente.
- Armazenamento: Após o uso, guarde o sutiã em local seco e longe da umidade, para evitar o crescimento de mofo ou odores desagradáveis.
- O produto deve ser sempre utilizado conforme pretendido.



DICAS E INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE O GESTÃO DAS EMBALAGENS USADAS

A embalagem é feita de materiais ecológicos que podem ser descartados no centro de reciclagem local.

O material de embalagem usado deve ser entregue num ponto de recolha de resíduos designado pelas autoridades locais. As informações sobre como descartar um produto usado são fornecidas pela comuna ou prefeitura.

O produto atende aos requisitos europeus e nacionais relativos à segurança de dispositivos e produtos.

Reservamo-nos o direito de fazer alterações no texto, design e dados do produto sem aviso prévio.

Уважаеми господине/госпожо, благодарим ви, че закупихте нашия продукт!

Преди да използвате продукта, моля, прочетете инструкциите по-долу за правилна употреба на продукта.

Моля, запазете това ръководство за бъдещи справки и следвайте неговите препоръки, тъй като неспазването може да представлява заплаха за живота или здравето.

ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕ И ОПИСАНИЕ

Самоподдържащият сутиен със самозалепващо се покритие е идеалното решение за жени, които се нуждаят от удобна и дискретна опора за гърдите си в ситуации, изискващи открит гръб или рамене. Снабден с регулируемо затваряне на шнур, позволява ефект на лицеви опори, осигурявайки естетичен и привлекателен външен вид. Изработена от лека и дишаща материя, удобна е за продължително носене. Залепващото покритие позволява лесно поставяне и събуване без необходимост от допълнителни презрамки или закопчалки.

Състав на материала: 100% полиестер

ГРИЖА И ПОЧИСТВАНЕ

За да запазите качеството на материала, следвайте инструкциите за грижа по-долу. Продуктът може да се пере в пералня според препоръките на производителя.



МОЖЕ ДА СЕ ПЕРЕ В МАШИНА МАКС. 40°C
ПРОГРАМА ЗА СИНТЕТИЧНИ ТЪКАНИ



НЕ ПОДЛАГАЙТЕ НА ХИМИЧЕСКО ЧИСТЕНЕ



НЕ ГЛАДЕТЕ



НЕ СУШЕТЕ в сушилня



НЕ СЕ ИЗБЕЛВА



НЕ НАКИСАЙТЕ И НЕ ИЗЦЕДВАЙТЕ

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ

- Препоръчително е да изперете сутиена преди първа употреба.
- Децата не трябва да си играят с продукта.
- Почистването и поддръжката не трябва да се извършват от деца без надзор.
- Уверете се, че опаковъчните материали не са оставени без надзор. Децата могат да започнат да си играят с тях, което е опасно.
- Избягвайте източници на огън: сутиенът не е огнеустойчив, затова го дръжте далеч от открит пламък, свещи, радиатори и други източници на топлина.
- Преди монтажа се уверете, че кожата е чиста, суха и без масла, кремове или лосиони, които могат да отслабят адхезията на лепилото.
- Поставете сутиена внимателно, без да го дърпате прекалено, за да избегнете повреда на залепващата повърхност.
- Отстранете внимателно, като започнете от краищата, за да избегнете дискомфорт.
- Измийте внимателно залепващата повърхност със сапун и вода, след което я оставете да изсъхне на въздух, без да използвате кърпа.
- Не използвайте дълго време, за да позволите на кожата да диша. Препоръчва се употребата да не надвишава 8 часа.
- Следвайте препоръките за пране: Сутиенът трябва да се пере в съответствие с препоръките на производителя. Твърде високата температура на пране или използването на неподходящи почистващи препарати може да повреди материала и да намали неговата издръжливост.
- Перете сутиена си редовно, за да избегнете дразнене на кожата, причинено от пот.
- Ако почувствате болка, алергия или кожно раздразнение, незабавно спрете да използвате сутиена.
- Съхранение: След употреба съхранявайте сутиена на сухо място, далеч от влага, за да предотвратите появата на мухъл или неприятни миризми.
- Продуктът винаги трябва да се използва по предназначение.



СЪВЕТИ И ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА УПРАВЛЕНИЕ НА ИЗПОЛЗВАНИ ОПАКОВКИ

Опаковката е направена от екологично чисти материали, които могат да бъдат изхвърлени в местния център за рециклиране. Използваният опаковъчен материал трябва да бъде предаден в пункт за събиране на отпадъци, определен от местните власти. Информация за това как да изхвърлите използван продукт се предоставя от общинската или градска служба.

Продуктът отговаря на европейските и национални изисквания за безопасност на уредите и продуктите.

Запазваме си правото да правим промени в текста, дизайна и данните за продукта без предварително уведомление.

Tisztelt Hölgyem/Uram! Köszönjük, hogy termékünket vásárolta!

A termék használata előtt kérjük, olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat a termék megfelelő használatához.

Kérjük, őrizze meg ezt a kézikönyvet későbbi használatra, és kövesse az ajánlásait, mivel a be nem tartása veszélyt jelenthet az életre vagy az egészségre.

PÁLYÁZAT ÉS LEÍRÁS

Az öntapadó bevonattal ellátott, önhordó melltartó tökéletes megoldás azoknak a nőknek, akiknek kényelmes és diszkrét alátámasztásra van szükségük a mellükhöz olyan helyzetekben, ahol szabad hátat vagy vállakat igényelnek. Állítható zsinóros zárással felszerelt, push-up hatást tesz lehetővé, esztétikus és vonzó megjelenést biztosítva. Könnyű és lélegző anyagból készült, így kényelmes viselet hosszú ideig. Az öntapadó bevonat könnyű fel- és levételt tesz lehetővé további hevederek vagy rögzítők nélkül.

Anyagösszetétel: 100% poliészter

GONDOZÁS ÉS TISZTÍTÁS

Az anyag minőségének megőrzése érdekében kövesse az alábbi kezelési utasításokat. A termék a gyártó ajánlása szerint mosógépben mosható.



GÉPBE MOSÓ MAX. 40°C PROGRAM SZINTETIKUS SZÖVETEKHEZ



VEGYILEG NEM TISZTÍTHATÓ



VASALNI TILOS



NE SZÁRÍTJA SZÁRÍTÓGÉPben



NE HASZNÁLJON FEHÉRÍTŐT



NE ÁZTASSA VAGY CSARÁSA

BIZTONSÁGI UTASÍTÁSOK

- A melltartót az első használat előtt tanácsos kimosni.
- Gyermek nem játszhat a termékkel.
- A tisztítást és a karbantartást gyermekek nem végezhetik felügyelet nélkül.
- Ügyeljen arra, hogy a csomagolóanyagok ne maradjanak felügyelet nélkül. A gyerekek elkezdhetnek játszani velük, ami veszélyes.
- Kerülje a tűzforrásokat: A melltartó nem tűzálló, ezért tartsa távol nyílt lángtól, gyertyáktól, radiátoroktól és egyéb hőforrásoktól.
- Felhelyezés előtt győződjön meg arról, hogy a bőr tiszta, száraz, és nem tartalmaz olajokat, krémeket vagy testápolókat, amelyek gyengíthetik a ragasztó tapadását.
- Óvatosan, túlzott húzás nélkül vegye fel a melltartót, hogy elkerülje a ragasztófelület sérülését.
- A kellemetlen érzés elkerülése érdekében óvatosan távolítsa el, a szélétől kezdve.
- Óvatosan mossa le a ragasztófelületet szappannal és vízzel, majd törölköző használatával hagyja levegőn megszáradni.
- Ne használja hosszú ideig, hogy a bőr lélegezzen. Javasoljuk, hogy ne haladja meg a 8 órát.
- Kövesse a mosási ajánlásokat: A melltartót a gyártó ajánlásai szerint kell mosni. A túl magas mosási hőmérséklet vagy a nem megfelelő tisztítószerek használata károsíthatja az anyagot és csökkentheti annak tartósságát.
- Rendszeresen mossa meg melltartóját, hogy elkerülje az izzadság okozta bőrirritációt.
- Ha fájdalmat, allergiát vagy bőrirritációt tapasztal, azonnal hagyja abba a melltartó használatát.
- Tárolás: Használat után a melltartót száraz helyen, nedvességtől védve tárolja, hogy megelőzze a penészképződést vagy a kellemetlen szagokat.
- A terméket mindig rendeltetésszerűen kell használni.



TIPPEK ÉS INFORMÁCIÓK A HASZNÁLT CSOMAGOLÁSOK KEZELÉSÉHEZ

A csomagolás környezetbarát anyagokból készült, amelyeket a helyi újrahasznosító központban lehet leadni.

A használt csomagolóanyagokat a helyi hatóságok által kijelölt hulladékgyűjtő helyre kell szállítani. A használt termék ártalmatlanítására vonatkozó információkat a település vagy a városi hivatal ad.

A termék megfelel a készülékek és termékek biztonságára vonatkozó európai és nemzeti követelményeknek.

Fenntartjuk a jogot a szöveg, a design és a termékadatok előzetes értesítés nélküli változtatására.

DK

Kære hr/fru, tak fordi du har købt vores produkt!

Før du bruger produktet, skal du læse instruktionerne nedenfor for korrekt brug af produktet.

Gem venligst denne vejledning til fremtidig reference og følg dens anbefalinger, da manglende overholdelse kan udgøre en trussel mod liv eller helbred.

ANVENDELSE OG BESKRIVELSE

En selvbærende bh med en selvklæbende belægning er den perfekte løsning til kvinder, der har brug for behagelig og diskret støtte til deres bryster i situationer, der kræver blotlagt ryg eller skuldre. Udstyret med en justerbar snorelukning giver den mulighed for en push-up effekt, hvilket sikrer et æstetisk og attraktivt udseende. Fremstillet af letvægts og åndbart materiale, er den behagelig at have på i lange perioder. Den klæbende belægning gør det nemt at tage på og af uden behov for yderligere stropper eller fastgørelsesanordninger.

Materialesammensætning: 100% polyester

PLEJE OG RENGØRING

For at bevare kvaliteten af materialet skal du følge plejeinstruktionerne nedenfor. Produktet kan vaskes i vaskemaskine efter producentens anbefalinger.



MASKINVASK MAX. 40°C PROGRAM TIL SYNTETISKE
STOFFER



MÅ IKKE KØRRENS



STRYG IKKE



MÅ IKKE tørretumbles



BLEG IKKE



MÅ IKKE BLØDGE ELLER VREDE

SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER

- Det er tilrådeligt at vaske bh'en før første brug.
- Børn må ikke lege med produktet.
- Rengøring og vedligeholdelse må ikke udføres af børn uden opsyn.
- Sørg for, at emballagematerialer ikke efterlades uden opsyn. Børn kan begynde at lege med dem, hvilket er farligt.
- Undgå brandkilder: BH'en er ikke brandsikker, så hold den væk fra åben ild, stearinlys, radiatorer og andre varmekilder.
- Før montering skal du sørge for, at huden er ren, tør og fri for olier, cremer eller lotioner, der kan svække klæbemidlets vedhæftning.
- Tag bh'en forsigtigt på, uden at trække for meget, for at undgå at beskadige den klæbende overflade.
- Fjern forsigtigt, start fra kanterne for at undgå ubehag.
- Vask den klæbende overflade forsigtigt med sæbe og vand, og lad den derefter lufttørre uden at bruge et håndklæde.
- Må ikke bruges i længere tid for at lade huden ånde. Det anbefales ikke at overstige 8 timers brug.
- Følg vaskeanbefalinger: BH'en skal vaskes efter producentens anbefalinger. For høj vasketemperatur eller brug af uegnede rengøringsmidler kan beskadige materialet og reducere dets holdbarhed.
- Vask din bh regelmæssigt for at undgå hudirritation forårsaget af sved.
- Hvis du oplever smerter, allergi eller hudirritation, skal du stoppe med at bruge bh'en med det samme.
- Opbevaring: Efter brug skal du opbevare bh'en på et tørt sted, væk fra fugt, for at forhindre vækst af mug eller ubehagelige lugte.
- Produktet skal altid bruges efter hensigten.



TIPS OG INFORMATION OM HÅNDTERING AF BRUGT EMBALLAGE

Emballagen er lavet af miljøvenlige materialer, som kan afleveres på din lokale genbrugsplads.

Brugt emballagemateriale skal afleveres til et affaldsindsamlingssted udpeget af lokale myndigheder. Oplysninger om, hvordan man bortskaffer et brugt produkt, gives af kommunen eller bykontoret.

Produktet opfylder europæiske og nationale krav til sikkerhed for apparater og produkter.

Vi forbeholder os retten til at foretage ændringer i tekst, design og produktdata uden forudgående varsel.

Vážený pán/pani, ďakujeme, že ste si zakúpili náš produkt!

Pred použitím produktu si prečítajte nižšie uvedené pokyny pre správne používanie produktu.

Ušchovajte si tento návod pre budúce použitie a dodržujte jeho odporúčania, pretože nedodržanie môže predstavovať ohrozenie života alebo zdravia.

APLIKÁCIA A POPIS

Samonosná podprsenka so samolepiacim povlakom je dokonalým riešením pre ženy, ktoré potrebujú pohodlnú a diskretnú oporu pre svoje prsia v situáciách vyžadujúcich odhalený chrbát alebo ramená. Vybavený nastaviteľným zapínaním na šnúrku, umožňuje push-up efekt, zaisťuje estetický a atraktívny vzhľad. Vyrobené z ľahkého a priedušného materiálu, je pohodlné na dlhodobé nosenie. Priľnavý povlak umožňuje ľahké nasadzovanie a vyzliekanie bez potreby ďalších popruhov alebo spojovacích prvkov.

Materiálové zloženie: 100% polyester

STAROSTLIVOSŤ A ČISTENIE

Aby ste zachovali kvalitu materiálu, postupujte podľa nižšie uvedených pokynov na údržbu. Výrobok je možné prať v práčke podľa odporúčaní výrobcu.



PRAŤ V PRAČKE MAX. 40°C PROGRAM PRE
SYNTETICKÉ LÁTKY



NEČISTITE SUCHÝM ČISTENÍM



NEŽEHLITE



NESUŠTE v sušičke



NEBIELIŤ



NENAMÁČAJTE ANI NEŽMÁČAJTE

BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY

- Pred prvým použitím je vhodné podprsenku vyprať.
- Deti sa s výrobkom nesmú hrať.
- Čistenie a údržbu nesmú vykonávať deti bez dozoru.
- Dbajte na to, aby obalové materiály nezostali bez dozoru. Deti sa s nimi môžu začať hrať, čo je nebezpečné.
- Vyhýbajte sa zdrojom ohňa: Podprsenka nie je odolná voči ohňu, preto ju držte mimo dosahu otvoreného ohňa, sviečok, radiátorov a iných zdrojov tepla.
- Pred inštaláciou sa uistite, že je pokožka čistá, suchá a bez olejov, krémov alebo pleťových vôd, ktoré môžu oslabiť priľnavosť lepidla.
- Podprsenku si obliekajte jemne, bez nadmerného ťahania, aby ste nepoškodili priľnavý povrch.
- Odstráňte opatrne, začnite od okrajov, aby ste predišli nepohodliu.
- Lepiaci povrch jemne umyte mydlom a vodou, potom ho nechajte uschnúť na vzduchu bez použitia uteráka.
- Nepoužívajte dlhodobo, aby pokožka mohla dýchať. Odporúča sa nepresiahnuť 8 hodín používania.
- Dodržiavajte odporúčania pre pranie: Podprsenku je potrebné prať podľa odporúčaní výrobcu. Príliš vysoká teplota prania alebo použitie nevhodných čistiacich prostriedkov môže poškodiť materiál a znížiť jeho životnosť.
- Pravidelne si umývajte podprsenku, aby ste predišli podráždeniu pokožky spôsobenému potom.
- Ak pocítite bolesť, alergiu alebo podráždenie pokožky, okamžite prestaňte podprsenku používať.
- Skladovanie: Po použití skladujte podprsenku na suchom mieste, mimo vlhkosti, aby ste zabránili rastu plesní alebo nepríjemných pachov.
- Výrobok by sa mal vždy používať podľa určenia.



TIPY A INFORMÁCIE TÝKAJÚCE SA NAKLADANIA S POUŽITÝMI OBALMI

Obal je vyrobený z ekologických materiálov, ktoré je možné zlikvidovať v miestnom recyklačnom stredisku.

Použitý obalový materiál odovzdajte na zberné miesto určené miestnymi úradmi. Informácie o likvidácii použitého výrobku poskytuje obec alebo mestský úrad.

Výrobok spĺňa európske a národné požiadavky na bezpečnosť zariadení a produktov.

Vyhradzujeme si právo na zmeny v texte, dizajne a produktových údajoch bez predchádzajúceho upozornenia.

Arvoisa vastaanottaja, kiitos tuotteemme ostamisesta!

Ennen kuin käytät tuotetta, lue alla olevat ohjeet tuotteen oikeasta käytöstä.

Säilytä tämä opas myöhempää tarvetta varten ja noudata sen suosituksia, sillä ohjeiden noudattamatta jättäminen voi vaarantaa hengen tai terveyden.

SOVELLUS JA KUVAAUS

Itsekantavat rintaliivit, joissa on itseliimautuva pinnoite, ovat täydellinen ratkaisu naisille, jotka tarvitsevat mukavaa ja huomaamatonta tukea rinnoilleen tilanteissa, joissa selkä tai hartiat ovat näkyvissä. Varustettu säädettävällä nauhakiinnikkeellä, se mahdollistaa push-up-vaikutelman varmistaen esteettisen ja houkuttelevan ulkonäön. Valmistettu kevyestä ja hengittävästä materiaalista, se on mukava käyttää pitkiä aikoja. Liimapinnoite mahdollistaa helpon pukemisen ja riisumisen ilman lisähihnoja tai kiinnikkeitä.

Materiaalin koostumus: 100 % polyesteriä

HUOLTO JA PUHDISTUS

Säilyttääksesi materiaalin laadun, noudata alla olevia hoito-ohjeita. Tuote voidaan pestä pesukoneessa valmistajan suositusten mukaisesti.



Konepestävä MAX. 40°C OHJELMA SYNTEETTISILLE KANKAILLE



ÄLÄ KUIVAPUHDISTA



ÄLÄ SILITA



ÄLÄ rumpukuivausta



ÄLÄ VALKAISTA



ÄLÄ LIOTTA TAI Väännä

TURVALLISUUSOHJEET

- On suositeltavaa pestä rintaliivit ennen ensimmäistä käyttöä.
- Lapset eivät saa leikkiä tuotteella.
- Lapset eivät saa suorittaa puhdistusta ja huoltoa ilman valvontaa.
- Varmista, että pakkausmateriaaleja ei jätetä ilman valvontaa. Lapset voivat alkaa leikkiä niillä, mikä on vaarallista.
- Vältä tulipalon lähteitä: Rintaliivit eivät ole tulenkestäviä, joten pidä ne poissa avotulesta, kynttilöistä, lämpöpattereista ja muista lämmönlähteistä.
- Varmista ennen asennusta, että iho on puhdas, kuiva ja ettei siinä ole öljyjä, voiteita tai voiteita, jotka voivat heikentää liiman tarttuvuutta.
- Pue rintaliivit varovasti, ilman liiallista vetämistä, jotta liimapinta ei vahingoitu.
- Poista varovasti reunoista alkaen epämukavuuden välttämiseksi.
- Pese liimapinta varovasti saippualla ja vedellä ja anna sen sitten kuivua ilman pyyhettä.
- Älä käytä pitkään aikaan, jotta iho hengittää. Ei suositella yli 8 tunnin käyttöä.
- Noudata pesusuosituksia: Rintaliivit tulee pestä valmistajan suositusten mukaisesti. Liian korkea pesulämpötila tai sopimattomien puhdistusaineiden käyttö voi vaurioittaa materiaalia ja heikentää sen kestävyyttä.
- Pese rintaliivit säännöllisesti välttääksesi hien aiheuttamaa ihoärsytystä.
- Jos koet kipua, allergioita tai ihoärsytystä, lopeta rintaliivien käyttö välittömästi.
- Säilytys: Säilytä rintaliivit käytön jälkeen kuivassa paikassa, suojassa kosteudelta homeen tai epämiellyttävien hajujen muodostumisen estämiseksi.
- Tuotetta tulee aina käyttää tarkoitettulla tavalla.



VINKKEJÄ JA TIETOA KÄYTETTYJEN PAKKAUSTEN HALLINTAAN

Pakkaus on valmistettu ympäristöystävällisistä materiaaleista, jotka voidaan hävittää paikallisessa kierrätyskeskuksessa.

Käytetty pakkausmateriaali tulee toimittaa paikallisten viranomaisten määräämään jätteenkeräyspisteeseen. Tietoja käytetyn tuotteen hävittämisestä antaa kunnan tai kaupungin virasto.

Tuote täyttää eurooppalaiset ja kansalliset laitteiden ja tuotteiden turvallisuusvaatimukset.

Pidätämme oikeuden tehdä muutoksia tekstiin, suunnitteluun ja tuotetietoihin ilman ennakkoilmoitusta.

Gerbiamasis Pone/Ponia, dėkojame, kad įsigijote mūsų gaminį!

Prieš naudodami gaminį, perskaitykite toliau pateiktas instrukcijas, kaip tinkamai naudoti gaminį.

Išsaugokite šį vadovą, kad galėtumėte pasinaudoti ateityje, ir vadovaukitės jo rekomendacijomis, nes jos nesilaikymas gali kelti pavojų gyvybei arba sveikatai.

PRAŠYMAS IR APRAŠYMAS

Save laikanti liemenėlė su lipnia danga yra puikus sprendimas moterims, kurioms reikalinga patogė ir diskretiška krūtų atrama situacijose, kai reikia atviros nugaros ar pečių. Reguluojamu užsegimu užsegama virvele, todėl pasiekiamas atsispaudimo efektas, užtikrinantis estetišką ir patrauklią išvaizdą. Pagaminta iš lengvos ir kvėpuojančios medžiagos, patogų nešioti ilgą laiką. Lipni danga leidžia lengvai užsidėti ir nusiimti, nereikia papildomų dirželių ar tvirtinimo detalių.

Medžiagos sudėtis: 100% poliesteris

PRIEŽIŪRA IR VALYMAS

Kad išlaikytumėte medžiagos kokybę, vadovaukitės toliau pateiktomis priežiūros instrukcijomis. Gaminį galima skalbti skalbimo mašinoje pagal gamintojo rekomendacijas.



MAŠINA PLAUTI MAKS. 40°C SINTETINIŲ AUDINIŲ
PROGRAMA



NEVALYKITE SAUSIO VALYMO



NELYGINTI



NEdžiovinkite džiovyklėje



NEBALINTI



NEMIRKINKITE IR NEVERKITE

SAUGOS INSTRUKCIJOS

- Liemenėlę patartina išplauti prieš pirmą kartą naudojant.
- Vaikai neturi žaisti su gaminiu.
- Vaikai negali valyti ir prižiūrėti be priežiūros.
- Įsitikinkite, kad pakavimo medžiagos nėra paliktos be priežiūros. Vaikai gali pradėti su jais žaisti, o tai pavojinga.
- Venkite ugnies šaltinių: Liemenėlė nėra atspari ugniai, todėl laikykite ją atokiai nuo atviros liepsnos, žvakių, radiatorių ir kitų šilumos šaltinių.
- Prieš montuodami įsitikinkite, kad oda yra švari, sausa ir be aliejų, kremų ar losjonų, kurie gali susilpninti klijų sukibimą.
- Liemenėlę užsidėkite švelniai, pernelyg netraukdami, kad nepažeistumėte lipniojo paviršiaus.
- Išimkite atsargiai, pradedant nuo kraštų, kad išvengtumėte diskomforto.
- Lipnų paviršių švelniai nuplaukite muilu ir vandeniu, tada palikite išdžiūti, nenaudodami rankšluosčio.
- Nenaudokite ilgą laiką, kad oda galėtų kvėpuoti. Rekomenduojama naudoti ne ilgiau kaip 8 valandas.
- Laikykitės plovimo rekomendacijų: Liemenėlę reikia skalbti pagal gamintojo rekomendacijas. Per aukšta skalbimo temperatūra arba netinkamų valymo priemonių naudojimas gali sugadinti medžiagą ir sumažinti jos patvarumą.
- Reguliariai plaukite liemenėlę, kad išvengtumėte odos sudirginimo dėl prakaito.
- Jei jaučiate skausmą, alergiją ar odos sudirginimą, nedelsdami nustokite naudoti liemenėlę.
- Laikymas: po naudojimo laikykite liemenėlę sausoje vietoje, atokiau nuo drėgmės, kad neaugtų pelėsis ar nemalonūs kvapas.
- Produktas visada turi būti naudojamas pagal paskirtį.



PATARIMAI IR INFORMACIJA APIE NAUDOTŲ PAKUOČIŲ TVARKYMĄ

Pakuotė pagaminta iš aplinkai nekenksmingų medžiagų, kurias galima išmesti vietiniame perdirbimo centre.

Panaudotos pakavimo medžiagos turi būti pristatytos į vietos valdžios nurodytą atliekų surinkimo punktą. Informaciją, kaip išmesti panaudotą gaminį, teikia savivaldybės arba miesto biuras.

Gaminys atitinka Europos ir nacionalinius prietaisų ir gaminių saugos reikalavimus.
Pasilieka teisę keisti tekstą, dizainą ir gaminio duomenis be išankstinio įspėjimo.

Godātais kungs/kundze! Paldies, ka iegādājāties mūsu produktu!

Pirms produkta lietošanas, lūdzu, izlasiet tālāk sniegtos norādījumus par pareizu produkta lietošanu.

Lūdzu, saglabājiet šo rokasgrāmatu turpmākai uzziņai un ievērojiet tās ieteikumus, jo tās neievērošana var apdraudēt dzīvību vai veselību.

PIETEIKUMS UN APRAKSTS

Pašnesošs krūšturis ar pašlīmējošu pārklājumu ir ideāls risinājums sievietēm, kurām nepieciešams ērts un diskrets atbalsts krūtīm situācijās, kad nepieciešama atklāta mugura vai pleci. Aprīkots ar regulējamu auklu aizdari, tas nodrošina push-up efektu, nodrošinot estētisku un pievilcīgu izskatu. Izgatavots no viegla un elpojoša materiāla, to ir ērti valkāt ilgu laiku. Līmējošais pārklājums ļauj viegli uzvilkt un novilkt, neizmantojot papildu siksnas vai stiprinājumus.

Materiāla sastāvs: 100% poliesters

KOPŠANA UN TĪRĪŠANA

Lai saglabātu materiāla kvalitāti, ievērojiet tālāk sniegtos kopšanas norādījumus. Produktu var mazgāt veļas mašīnā saskaņā ar ražotāja ieteikumiem.



MAZGĀJAMS MAŠĪNĀ MAKS. 40°C PROGRAMMA
SINTĒTISKAJIEM AUDUMIEM



NEDRĪKST TĪRĪT



NEDRĪKST



NEDRĪKST ŽĀVĒT



NEBALINĀT



NEMĒRCĒJIET UN NEIZGRĪSTIET

DROŠĪBAS NORĀDĪJUMI

- Pirms pirmās lietošanas krūšturi vēlams izmazgāt.
- Bērni nedrīkst spēlēties ar izstrādājumu.
- Tīrīšanu un apkopi nedrīkst veikt bērni bez uzraudzības.
- Pārļiecinieties, vai iepakojuma materiāli netiek atstāti bez uzraudzības. Bērni var sākt ar viņiem spēlēties, kas ir bīstami.
- Izvairieties no uguns avotiem: Krūšturis nav ugunsizturīgs, tāpēc turiet to prom no atklātas liesmas, svecēm, radiatoriem un citiem siltuma avotiem.
- Pirms uzstādīšanas pārļiecinieties, ka āda ir tīra, sausa un bez eļļām, krēmiem vai losjoniem, kas var vājināt līmes adhēziju.
- Uzvelciet krūšturi maigi, bez pārmērīgas vilkšanas, lai nesabojātu lipīgo virsmu.
- Noņemiet uzmanīgi, sākot no malām, lai izvairītos no diskomforta.
- Līmes virsmu uzmanīgi nomazgājiet ar ziepēm un ūdeni, pēc tam ļaujiet tai nožūt, neizmantojot dvieli.
- Nelietot ilgu laiku, lai āda varētu elpot. Ieteicams lietot ne ilgāk kā 8 stundas.
- Ievērojiet mazgāšanas ieteikumus: Krūšturis jāmazgā saskaņā ar ražotāja ieteikumiem. Pārāk augsta mazgāšanas temperatūra vai nepiemērotu tīrīšanas līdzekļu izmantošana var sabojāt materiālu un samazināt tā izturību.
- Regulāri mazgājiet krūšturi, lai izvairītos no sviedru izraisīta ādas kairinājuma.
- Ja jūtat sāpes, alerģiju vai ādas kairinājumu, nekavējoties pārtrauciet krūštura lietošanu.
- Uzglabāšana: Pēc lietošanas uzglabājiet krūšturi sausā vietā, prom no mitruma, lai novērstu pelējuma veidošanos vai nepatīkamas smakas.
- Produkts vienmēr jālieto, kā paredzēts.



PADOMI UN INFORMĀCIJA PAR LIETOTĀ IEPAKOJUMA PĀRVALDĪBU

Iepakojums ir izgatavots no videi draudzīgiem materiāliem, kurus var nodot vietējā pārstrādes centrā.

Izlietotais iepakojuma materiāls jānogādā vietējo varas iestāžu norādītā atkritumu savākšanas punktā. Informāciju par to, kā atbrīvoties no izlietotā produkta, sniedz komūna vai pilsētas pārvalde.

Produkts atbilst Eiropas un valsts prasībām attiecībā uz ierīču un izstrādājumu drošību.

Mēs paturam tiesības bez iepriekšēja brīdinājuma veikt izmaiņas tekstā, dizainā un produkta datos.

Lugupeetud proua, täname teid meie toote ostmise eest!

Enne toote kasutamist lugege palun allolevaid juhiseid toote õigeks kasutamiseks.

Hoidke käesolev juhend edaspidiseks kasutamiseks alles ja järgige selle soovitusi, sest selle järgimata jätmine võib ohustada elu või tervist.

TAOTLUS JA KIRJELDUS

Isekleepuva kattega isemajandav rinnahoidja on ideaalne lahendus naistele, kes vajavad rindadele mugavat ja diskreetset tuge olukordades, kus on vaja katmata selga või õlgu. Reguleeritava nõõrikinnisega varustatud see võimaldab push-up efekti, tagades esteetilise ja atraktiivse välimuse. Valmistatud kergest ja hingavast materjalist, seda on mugav pikka aega kanda. Kleepuv kate võimaldab hõlpsat peale- ja mahavõtmist ilma täiendavate rihmade või kinnitusvahenditeta.

Materjali koostis: 100% polüester

HOOLDUS JA PUHASTAMINE

Materjali kvaliteedi säilitamiseks järgige allolevaid hooldusjuhiseid. Toodet võib pesta pesumasinas vastavalt tootja soovitudele.



MASINAS PESUTAV MAX. 40°C PROGRAMM
SÜNTEETILISTE KANGADE PUHUL



MITTE KEEMILISELT PUHASTADA



ÄRGE TRUUDIGE



MITTE trummelkuivata



MITTE PLEEGENDA



MITTE LEOTA EGA VIRUTADA

OHUTUSJUHISED

- Enne esmakordset kasutamist on soovitatav rinnahoidja pesta.
- Lapsed ei tohi tootega mängida.
- Lapsed ei tohi ilma järelevalveta puhastada ja hooldada.
- Veenduge, et pakkematerjalid ei jääks järelevalveta. Lapsed võivad hakata nendega mängima, mis on ohtlik.
- Vältige tuleallikaid: Rinnahoidja ei ole tulekindel, seega hoidke seda eemal lahtisest leegist, küünaldest, radiaatoritest ja muudest soojusallikatest.
- Enne paigaldamist veenduge, et nahk on puhas, kuiv ja vaba õlidest, kreemidest või losjoonidest, mis võivad nõrgendada liimi nakkumist.
- Pange rinnahoidja selga õrnalt, ilma liigselt tõmbamata, et vältida kleepuva pinna kahjustamist.
- Ebamugavustunde vältimiseks eemaldage ettevaatlikult, alustades servadest.
- Peske kleepuvat pind õrnalt vee ja seebiga, seejärel laske sellel ilma rätikut kasutamata õhu käes kuivada.
- Ärge kasutage pikka aega, et nahk saaks hingata. Soovitatav on mitte kasutada kauem kui 8 tundi.
- Järgige pesemissoovitusi: Rinnahoidjat tuleb pesta vastavalt tootja soovitudele. Liiga kõrge pesutemperatuur või sobimatute puhastusvahendite kasutamine võib materjali kahjustada ja vähendada selle vastupidavust.
- Pese rinnahoidjat regulaarselt, et vältida higist põhjustatud nahaärritust.
- Kui tunnete valu, allergiat või nahaärritust, lõpetage kohe rinnahoidja kasutamine.
- Säilitamine: Pärast kasutamist hoidke rinnahoidjat kuivas kohas, eemal niiskusest, et vältida hallituse või ebameeldiva lõhna teket.
- Toodet tuleb alati kasutada ettenähtud viisil.



NÕUANDED JA TEAVE KASUTATUD PAKENDITE HALDAMISE KOHTA

Pakend on valmistatud keskkonnasõbralikest materjalidest, mille saab ära anda kohalikus taaskasutuskeskuses.

Kasutatud pakkematerjal tuleb toimetada kohalike omavalitsuste poolt määratud jäätmekogumispunkti. Teavet kasutatud toote utiliseerimise kohta annab omavalitsus või linnavalitsus.

Toode vastab Euroopa ja riiklikele seadmete ja toodete ohutuse nõuetele.

Jätame endale õiguse teha tekstis, disainis ja tooteandmetes ette teatamata muudatusi.

Spoštovani, zahvaljujemo se vam za nakup našega izdelka!

Pred uporabo izdelka preberite spodnja navodila za pravilno uporabo izdelka.

Prosim, da shranite ta priročnik za poznejšo uporabo in upoštevate njegova priporočila, saj lahko neupoštevanje ogrozi življenje ali zdravje.

UPORABA IN OPIS

Samonosni nadržek s samolepilno prevleko je popolna rešitev za ženske, ki potrebujejo udobno in diskretno podporo za prsi v situacijah, ko zahtevajo izpostavljen hrbet ali ramena. Opremljen je z nastavljivim zapiranjem na vrstico, ki omogoča učinek push-up in zagotavlja estetski in privlačen videz. Izdelan je iz lahkega in zračnega materiala, zato je udoben za dolgotrajno nošenje. Lepilna prevleka omogoča enostavno obuvanje in slačenje brez dodatnih trakov ali pritrdilnih elementov.

Sestava materiala: 100% poliester

NEGA IN ČIŠČENJE

Da bi ohranili kakovost materiala, upoštevajte spodnja navodila za nego. Izdelek se lahko pere v pralnem stroju po priporočilih proizvajalca.



PRALNO STROJNO MAK. 40°C PROGRAM ZA
SINTETIČNE TKANINE



NE KEMIČNO ČIŠČITE



NE LIKAJTE



NE SUŠITE v sušilnem stroju



NE BELITE



NE NAMAKAJTE ALI OŽIJEJTE

VARNOSTNA NAVODILA

- Priporočljivo je, da modrček pred prvo uporabo operete.
- Otroci se ne smejo igrati z izdelkom.
- Čiščenja in vzdrževanja ne smejo izvajati otroci brez nadzora.
- Poskrbite, da embalažni materiali ne ostanejo brez nadzora. Otroci se lahko začnejo igrati z njimi, kar je nevarno.
- Izogibajte se virom ognja: modrček ni odporen proti ognju, zato ga hranite proč od odprtega ognja, sveč, radiatorjev in drugih virov toplote.
- Pred namestitvijo se prepričajte, da je koža čista, suha in brez olj, krem ali losjonov, ki lahko oslabijo oprijem lepila.
- Nadržek nadenite nežno, brez pretiranega vlečenja, da ne poškodujete lepilne površine.
- Odstranite previdno, začnite od robov, da preprečite nelagodje.
- Lepilno površino nežno umijte z milom in vodo, nato pa pustite, da se posuši na zraku brez brisače.
- Ne uporabljajte dlje časa, da omogočite koži dihanje. Priporočljivo je, da uporaba ne presega 8 ur.
- Upoštevajte priporočila za pranje: modrček je treba prati v skladu s priporočili proizvajalca. Previsoka temperatura pranja ali uporaba neustreznih čistilnih sredstev lahko poškoduje material in zmanjša njegovo obstojnost.
- Nadržek redno umivajte, da preprečite draženje kože zaradi znoja.
- Če občutite bolečino, alergijo ali draženje kože, takoj prenehajte uporabljati nadržek.
- Shranjevanje: Po uporabi nadržek hranite na suhem mestu, stran od vlage, da preprečite nastanek plesni ali neprijetnih vonjav.
- Izdelek je treba vedno uporabljati v skladu z namenom.



NASVETI IN INFORMACIJE O RAVNANJU Z UPORABLJENO EMBALAŽO

Embalaža je narejena iz okolju prijaznih materialov, ki jih lahko oddate v lokalnem centru za recikliranje.

Uporabljeno embalažo je treba oddati na zbirno mesto, ki ga določijo lokalne oblasti. Informacije o tem, kako odstraniti rabljeni izdelek, posreduje občinski ali mestni urad.

Izdelek izpolnjuje evropske in nacionalne zahteve glede varnosti naprav in izdelkov.

Pridržujemo si pravico do sprememb besedila, dizajna in podatkov o izdelkih brez predhodnega obvestila.

A Sir / Madam, go raibh maith agat as ár dtáirge a cheannach!

Sula n-úsáideann tú an táirge, léigh na treoracha thíos maidir le húsáid cheart an táirge.

Coinnigh an lámhleabhar seo le haghaidh tagartha sa todhchaí le do thoil agus lean a mholtaí, mar go bhféadfadh mainneachtain déanamh de réir a bheith ina bhagairt do bheatha nó do shláinte.

IARRATAS AGUS CUR SÍOS

Is é bra féin-thacúil le sciath féinghreamaitheach an réiteach foirfe do mhná a bhfuil tacaíocht chompordach agus discrídeach ag teastáil uathu dá gcíche i gcásanna ina dteastaíonn cúl nó guaillí nochta. Feistithe le dúnadh teaghrán inchoigeartaithe, ceadáíonn sé éifeacht bhrú-suas, rud a chinntíonn cuma aeistéitiúil agus tarraingteach. Déanta as ábhar éadrom agus breathable, tá sé compordach a chaitheamh ar feadh tréimhsí fada ama. Ligeann an sciath ghreamaitheacha gur féidir é a chur ar siúl agus a bhaint go héasca gan gá le strapáí nó dúntóirí breise.

Comhdhéanamh ábhair: poileistear 100%.

CÚRAM AGUS GLANADH

Chun cáilíocht an ábhair a chothabháil, lean na treoracha cúraim thíos. Is féidir an táirge a nite i meaisín níochnáin de réir mholtaí an mhonaróra.



MEAISÍN NÍOS MAX. 40°C CLÁR DO Fabraicí Sintéiseacha



NÁ TRIOMADÓIR GLAN



NÁ Iarann



NÁ Tumble Tirim



NÁ Bleach



NÁ SOAK NÓ SCRÍOBH

TREORACHA SÁBHÁILTEACHTA

- Tá sé inmholta an bra a nigh roimh an gcéad úsáid.
- Ní ceadmhach do leanaí súgradh leis an táirge.
- Ní féidir le leanaí glanadh agus cothabháil a dhéanamh gan mhaoirseacht.
- Déan cinnte nach bhfágтар ábhair phacáistithe gan duine ina láthair. Féadfaidh leanaí tosú ag imirt leo, rud atá contúirteach.
- Seachain foinsí dóiteáin: Níl an bra resistant dóiteáin, mar sin coinneáil ar shiúl ó lasracha oscailte, coinnle, radaítheoirí agus foinsí teasa eile é.
- Sula ndéantar é a shuiteáil, déan cinnte go bhfuil an craiceann glan, tirim agus saor ó olaí, uachtair nó lóiseanna a d'fhéadfadh greamaitheacht an ghreamaitheach a lagú.
- Cuir ar an bra go réidh, gan tarraingt iomarcach, chun damáiste a sheachaint don dromchla greamaitheach.
- Bain go cúramach, ag tosú ó na himill míchompord a sheachaint.
- Nigh an dromchla greamaitheach go réidh le galúnach agus uisce, ansin é a fhágáil chun aer tirim gan tuáille a úsáid.
- Ná húsáid ar feadh i bhfad chun ligean don chraiceann breathe. Moltar gan dul thar 8 uair an chloig úsáide.
- Lean na moltaí níochnáin: Ba chóir an bra a ní de réir mholtaí an mhonaróra. Féadfaidh teocht níochnáin ró-ard nó úsáid oibreán glantacháin míchuí damáiste a dhéanamh don ábhar agus a marthanacht a laghdú.
- Nigh do bra go rialta chun greannú craicinn de bharr allais a sheachaint.
- Má bhíonn pian, ailléirgí nó greannú craicinn ort, stop an bra a úsáid láithreach.
- Stóráil: Tar éis é a úsáid, stóráil an bra in áit thirim, ar shiúl ó thaise, chun fás múnla nó boladh mí-thaitneamhach a chosc.
- Ba cheart an táirge a úsáid i gcónaí mar a bhí beartaithe.



LEIDEANNA AGUS EOLAS MAIDIR LE BAINISTIÚ PACÁISTIÚ ÚSÁIDEACHA

Tá an pacáistiú déanta as ábhair atá neamhdhióbhálach don chomhshaoil ar féidir iad a dhiúscairt ag d'ionad athchúrsála áitiúil.

Ba cheart ábhar pacáistithe úsáidte a sheachadadh chuig pointe bailithe dramhaíola arna ainmniú ag údaráis áitiúla. Soláthraíonn an commune nó oifig na cathrach faisnéis maidir le conas táirge úsáidte a dhiúscairt.

Comhlíonann an táirge ceanglais Eorpacha agus náisiúnta maidir le sábháilteacht feistí agus táirgí.

Coimeádaimid an ceart chun athruithe a dhéanamh ar an téacs, ar an dearadh agus ar shonraí an táirge gan fógra a thabhairt roimh ré.

MT

Għażiż Sinjur/Sinjura, grazzi talli xtrajt il-prodott tagħna!

Qabel tuża l-prodott, jekk jogħġbok aqra l-istruzzjonijiet hawn taħt għall-użu xieraq tal-prodott.

Jekk jogħġbok zomm dan il-manwal għal referenza futura u segwi r-rakkomandazzjonijiet tiegħu, peress li n-nuqqas ta' konformità jista' jkun ta' theddida għall-ħajja jew is-saħħa.

APPLIKAZZJONI U DESKRIZZJONI

Bra li jsostni lilhom infushom b'kisja li tehel waħedha hija s-soluzzjoni perfetta għal nisa li jeħtieġu appoġġ komdu u diskret għas-sider tagħhom f'sitwazzjonijiet li jeħtieġu dahar jew spallejn esposti. M'għammar b'għeluq ta' 'korda agġustabbli, jippermetti effett push-up, li jiżgura dehra estetika u attraenti. Magħmul minn materjal hafif u li jiehu nifs minnu, huwa komdu biex tilbes għal perjodi twal ta' żmien. Il-kisi adeżiv jippermetti t-tqeghid u t-tnehhija faċli mingħajr il-ħtieġa għal ċineġ jew qfieli addizzjonali.

Kompożizzjoni tal-materjal: 100% poliester

KURA U TINDIF

Biex iżżomm il-kwalità tal-materjal, segwi l-istruzzjonijiet tal-kura hawn taħt. Il-prodott jista' 'jinhasel f'magna tal-ħasil skond ir-rakkomandazzjonijiet tal-manifattur.



MAGNA JINĦASEL MAX. PROGRAMM TA' 40°C GĦAL DRAPPIJET SINTETIĊI



TAX-XOXNA



MA HADID



TIXXEFX



MA BILĊĊ



TIXXARX JEW WRING

ISTRUZZJONIJIET TAS-SIGURTÀ

- Huwa rakkomandabbli li taħsel il-bra qabel l-ewwel użu.
- It-tfal m'għandhomx jilagħbu bil-prodott.
- It-tindif u l-manutenzjoni m'għandhomx isiru minn tfal mingħajr sorveljanza.
- Kun żgur li l-materjali tal-ippakkjar ma jithallewx waħedhom. It-tfal jistgħu jibdwu jilagħbu magħhom, li huwa perikoluż.
- Evita sorsi ta' 'nar: Il-bra mhix reżistenti għan-nar, għalhekk zommha 'l bogħod minn fjammi miftuħa, xemgħat, radjaturi u sorsi oħra ta' shana.
- Qabel l-installazzjoni, kun żgur li l-ġilda tkun nadifa, niexfa u ħielsa minn żjut, kremi jew lozjonijiet li jistgħu jdghajfu l-adeżjoni tal-adeżiv.
- Poġġi fuq il-bra bil-mod, mingħajr għid eċċessiv, biex tevita li tagħmel ħsara lill-wiċċ li jwahħal.
- Nehhi bir-reqqa, billi tibda mit-truf biex tevita skumdità.
- Aħsel il-wiċċ li jwahħal bil-mod bis-sapun u l-ilma, imbagħad halliha tinxef bl-arja mingħajr ma tuża xugaman.
- Tużax għal żmien twil biex thalli l-ġilda tiegħu n-nifs. Huwa rakkomandat li ma taqbiżx it-8 sigħat ta' użu.
- Segwi r-rakkomandazzjonijiet tal-ħasil: Il-bra għandha tinhasel skont ir-rakkomandazzjonijiet tal-manifattur. Temperatura tal-ħasil għolja wisq jew l-użu ta' 'aġenti tat-tindif mhux xierqa jistgħu jagħmlu ħsara lill-materjal u jnaqqsu d-durabilità tiegħu.
- Aħsel il-bra tiegħek regolarment biex tevita irritazzjoni tal-ġilda kkawżata mill-għaraq.
- Jekk tesperjenza uġiġħ, allergiji jew irritazzjoni tal-ġilda, tieqaf tuża l-bra immedjatament.
- Hażna: Wara l-użu, aħżen il-bra f'post niexef, 'il bogħod mill-umdità, biex tevita t-tkabbir ta' moffa jew irwejjah spjaċevoli.
- Il-prodott għandu dejjem jintuża kif mahsub.



GĦAJR U INFORMAZZJONI DWAR IL-ĠESTJONI TAL-PAKKETT UŻAT

L-imballaġġ huwa magħmul minn materjali li ma jagħmlux ħsara lill-ambjent li jistgħu jintremew fiċ-ċentru tar-riċiklaġġ lokali tiegħek.

Il-materjal tal-imballaġġ użat għandu jitwassal f'punt tal-ġbir tal-iskart magħżul mill-awtoritajiet lokali. Informazzjoni dwar kif tarmi prodott użat hija pprovduta mill-uffiċċju tal-komun jew tal-belt.

Il-prodott jissodisfa r-rekwiżiti Ewropej u nazzjonali għas-sikurezza tal-apparati u l-prodotti.

Aħna nirriżervaw id-dritt li nagħmlu bidliet fit-test, id-disinn u d-dejta tal-prodott mingħajr avvż minn qabel.

Poštovani gospodine/gospođo, zahvaljujemo što ste kupili naš proizvod!

Prije uporabe proizvoda, pročitajte upute u nastavku za pravilnu uporabu proizvoda.

Sačuvajte ovaj priručnik za buduće potrebe i slijedite njegove preporuke jer nepoštivanje može predstavljati prijetnju životu ili zdravlju.

PRIMJENA I OPIS

Samostojeći grudnjak sa samoljepljivim premazom savršeno je rješenje za žene koje trebaju udobnu i diskretnu potporu za grudi u situacijama kada zahtijevaju otkrivena leđa ili ramena. Opremljena podesivim zatvaračem uzice, omogućuje push-up učinak, osiguravajući estetski i atraktivan izgled. Izrađena od laganog i prozračnog materijala, udobna je za dugotrajno nošenje. Ljepljivi premaz omogućuje jednostavno stavljanje i skidanje bez potrebe za dodatnim trakama ili pričvršćivačima.

Sastav materijala: 100% poliester

NJEGA I ČIŠĆENJE

Kako biste održali kvalitetu materijala, slijedite upute za njegu u nastavku. Proizvod se može prati u perilici rublja prema preporuci proizvođača.



MOŽE SE PRATI U STROJU MAKS. 40°C PROGRAM ZA
SINTETIČKE TKANINE



NE ČISTITI KEMIJSKI



NE PEGLATI



NE SUŠITE U sušilici rublja



NE IZBJELJIVATI



NEMOJTE NATAPITI ILI CIJEĐITI

SIGURNOSNE UPUTE

- Preporučljivo je oprati grudnjak prije prve uporabe.
- Djeca se ne smiju igrati s proizvodom.
- Čišćenje i održavanje ne smiju obavljati djeca bez nadzora.
- Pazite da materijali za pakiranje ne ostanu bez nadzora. Djeca se mogu početi igrati s njima, što je opasno.
- Izbjegavajte izvore vatre: grudnjak nije otporan na vatru, stoga ga držite podalje od otvorenog plamena, svijeća, radijatora i drugih izvora topline.
- Prije postavljanja provjerite je li koža čista, suha i bez ulja, krema ili losiona koji mogu oslabiti prijanjanje ljepila.
- Grudnjak obucite nježno, bez pretjeranog povlačenja, kako ne biste oštetili ljepljivu površinu.
- Uklonite pažljivo, počevši od rubova kako biste izbjegli neugodne osjećaje.
- Nježno operite ljepljivu površinu sapunom i vodom, zatim je ostavite da se osuši na zraku bez upotrebe ručnika.
- Ne koristiti dulje vrijeme kako bi koža mogla disati. Preporuča se ne dulje od 8 sati korištenja.
- Slijedite preporuke za pranje: Grudnjak treba prati prema preporukama proizvođača. Previsoka temperatura pranja ili uporaba neprikladnih sredstava za čišćenje mogu oštetiti materijal i smanjiti njegovu trajnost.
- Redovito perite grudnjak kako biste izbjegli iritaciju kože uzrokovanu znojenjem.
- Ako osjetite bol, alergiju ili iritaciju kože, odmah prestanite koristiti grudnjak.
- Čuvanje: Nakon upotrebe grudnjak čuvajte na suhom mjestu, daleko od vlage, kako biste spriječili pojavu plijesni ili neugodnih mirisa.
- Proizvod uvijek treba koristiti prema namjeni.



SAVJETI I INFORMACIJE O UPRAVLJANJU ISTROŠENOM AMBALAŽOM

Ambalaža je izrađena od ekološki prihvatljivih materijala koji se mogu zbrinuti u vašem lokalnom centru za recikliranje.

Iskorišteni materijal za pakiranje treba predati na mjesto za prikupljanje otpada koje su odredile lokalne vlasti. Informacije o zbrinjavanju rabljenog proizvoda daje općinski odnosno gradski ured.

Proizvod zadovoljava europske i nacionalne zahtjeve za sigurnost uređaja i proizvoda.

Zadržavamo pravo izmjene teksta, dizajna i podataka o proizvodu bez prethodne najave.

Уважаемый господин/госпожа, Благодарим вас за покупку нашего продукта!

Перед использованием продукта прочтите приведенные ниже инструкции для правильного использования продукта.

Пожалуйста, сохраните данное руководство для дальнейшего использования и следуйте его рекомендациям, так как несоблюдение может представлять угрозу для жизни или здоровья.

ПРИМЕНЕНИЕ И ОПИСАНИЕ

Самоподдерживающийся бюстгальтер с самоклеящимся покрытием – идеальное решение для женщин, которым необходима удобная и незаметная поддержка груди в ситуациях, когда требуется оголить спину или плечи. Оснащенный регулируемой застежкой-шнуром, он обеспечивает эффект пуш-ап, обеспечивая эстетичный и привлекательный внешний вид. Изготовлен из легкого и дышащего материала, его удобно носить в течение длительного времени. Клейкое покрытие позволяет легко надевать и снимать без необходимости использования дополнительных лямок или застежек.

Состав материала: 100% полиэстер.

УХОД И ЧИСТКА

Чтобы сохранить качество материала, следуйте приведенным ниже инструкциям по уходу. Изделие можно стирать в стиральной машине согласно рекомендациям производителя.



МАКС. МАШИННАЯ СТИРКА. ПРОГРАММА 40°C ДЛЯ
СИНТЕТИЧЕСКИХ ТКАНЕЙ



НЕ ПОДВЕРГАТЬ ХИМИЧЕСКОЙ ЧИСТКЕ



НЕ ГЛАДИТЬ



НЕ СУШИТЬ В МАШИННОЙ МАШИНЕ



НЕ ОТБЕЛИВАТЬ



НЕ ЗАМАЧИВАЙТЕ И НЕ ВЫЖИМАЙТЕ

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ

- Перед первым использованием бюстгальтер желательно постирать.
- Детям запрещено играть с изделием.
- Чистка и техническое обслуживание не должны выполняться детьми без присмотра.
- Следите за тем, чтобы упаковочные материалы не оставались без присмотра. Дети могут начать с ними играть, что опасно.
- Избегайте источников огня: бюстгальтер не является огнестойким, поэтому держите его вдали от открытого огня, свечей, батарей отопления и других источников тепла.
- Перед установкой убедитесь, что кожа чистая, сухая и не содержит масел, кремов или лосьонов, которые могут ослабить адгезию клея.
- Надевайте бюстгальтер аккуратно, не натягивая его слишком сильно, чтобы не повредить клейкую поверхность.
- Снимайте аккуратно, начиная с краев, чтобы избежать дискомфорта.
- Аккуратно промойте клейкую поверхность водой с мылом, затем дайте ей высохнуть на воздухе, не используя полотенце.
- Не используйте в течение длительного времени, чтобы кожа могла дышать. Рекомендуется не превышать 8 часов использования.
- Соблюдайте рекомендации по стирке: Бюстгальтер следует стирать согласно рекомендациям производителя. Слишком высокая температура стирки или использование неподходящих чистящих средств могут повредить материал и снизить его долговечность.
- Регулярно стирайте бюстгальтер, чтобы избежать раздражения кожи, вызванного потом.
- Если вы испытываете боль, аллергию или раздражение кожи, немедленно прекратите использование бюстгальтера.
- Хранение: После использования храните бюстгальтер в сухом, защищенном от влаги месте, чтобы предотвратить появление плесени и неприятных запахов.
- Продукт всегда следует использовать по назначению.



СОВЕТЫ И ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ПО УПРАВЛЕНИЮ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАННОЙ УПАКОВКОЙ

Упаковка изготовлена из экологически чистых материалов, которые можно утилизировать в местном центре переработки. Использованный упаковочный материал следует сдать в пункт сбора отходов, назначенный местными властями. Информацию о том, как утилизировать использованное изделие, предоставляет администрация коммуны или города.

Продукт соответствует европейским и национальным требованиям безопасности устройств и продукции.

Мы оставляем за собой право вносить изменения в текст, дизайн и данные о продукте без предварительного уведомления.